


vt**-! .-*,vy". 1 B/Wjr-vf.W.







THE RAM 1998

OPENING 2

CHANCELLOR 8

RAM STAFF. 10

SGA .16

HOMECOMING 22

SENIORS 48

UNDERCLASSMEN 78

FACULTY AND STAFF. 108

GREEKS 144

ATHLETICS 164

ADS 240



STUDENT

Hi m^ .^^ M
*^^-

r _J~5l_,ll_

,
. "Tl



LIFE

k?«Cr ,. '"^1^^ 1

1

1Jr\S|^^S^J
wm

T^f-^ *^k™^^f*^^rjHH^K
w

Ji^^'^^ll^1^1
^^V^ ^^^ "nC^l.^

i



^i^ '^. -y / " n

Qt;.l-



SB ^Si

•iivi^^i^-'!"'-

SUMMER FUN IN

RAMLAND

4;



BLACK COLLEGE DAY

1 ^fe--'^^^-J

^



^

MAKING STRIDES

1 •!
Ill ^i»-'jBU Ha^'*^"

mKBKJtt^LammW^

iVl^^^flfa my]

1pfjK Rfw
_^^^ iT^h1^~'

TOWARDS

BRIGHT FUTURE

IS



Dr. Alvin J. Schcxnider

ChonceUor



,,1555?

Office of the Chancellor

601 MARTIN LUTHER KING.JR DRIVE

WINSTON-SALEM, NORTH CAROLINA 27110

(910) 750-2041

1997-1998

Dear Students:

On behalf of our faculty, staff and students, we hope you will enjoy the 1998 Ram, your family

album of some of the most memorable times of your life. Treasure it as a personal snapshot of

your college years, the life long friends you made, that special professor who guided you

toward success, and the maturity you gained in the process. Captured on these pages are the

days that will shape your future.

For some, this year's edition is the bridge that will connect your undergraduate experiences

with your new role and responsibility as an alumnus of Winston-Salem State University. The

social, intellectual and emotional growth you have experienced here are a strong foundation for

the challenges and opportunities that await you.

For others, the 1998 Ram continues your collegiate career and leads you toward the next stages

of your academic, personal, and professional endeavors.

I offer best wishes for the happiest and warmest recollection of your days at WSSU. As you

view these pages in years to come, and recall the memories associated with them, please be

reminded that these were the times that boimd you forever to Winston-Salem State University.

No matter where you are, you will never be far from your home here.

The above paragraphs reflect my sentiments for you at the end ofmy second academic year as

your Chancellor. My commitment to Winston-Salem State University remains steadfast. For

those of you graduating, I offer best wishes for success and urge you to become involved in

your local alumni chapter. For those of you returning next year, I look forward seeing you on

campus.

Sincerely,

(y_s^».^^ca4-9^
Alvin J. Schexnider

Chancellor

WINSTON-SALEM STATE UNIVERSITY is a constituent institution of THE UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA



Yonique Aijysia LaRosc

Editor-in-Chief

The Ram 1997-1998

10



Rutli Roberts

Business Manager

Tiffany Sanders

Sports

Jennifer Vance

Seniors

,^'
Trina Holiness

Underclassmen

Qittnie Chambers

Sports

Amanda Moore

Typist

Slienta;4tiunson

Faculty/Staff

felicio Coky

Seniors

Denisha Potts

Treasurer/Greeks

11



Monica McNeil

Homecoming

Africa Matthews

Layouts

Dena Coston

Clubs and Organizations

DelindaWoods

Photography

Nicolah Rogers

Clubs &. Organizations

Mychuwan Logan

Photography

% i

ylstriaWatts

Layouts

Kalisha Rainey

Layouts

Tasha 0. Muhammad

Photography

12



Jflk]

l^c^ ^P «ul:

v^-- -__^ ^^^-.jpB

fll

^y ^'j^^^^P

H^^HHf^/^^^^^^iiHlp«^
^IK^^^ ^

Shannon Cousart

Staff Member

Danielle Prphete

Semors/Photography

CarlosWinston

LayouB

Alex Walker

Layout/Photography

EmmyVaughan

Staff Member

Mrs. Alberta Reid

Busintss

Jason Frankin

Photography

Niche ' Vereen

Staff Member

13



TAKING
THE RAM

Mr. Beaufort Bailey

Yearbook Aiviser

1980-1997

IN A NEW
DIRECTION

Mr. Vinson Dewberry

Yearbools Coordinator

1997



Africa Matthews always has a smile for the camera

Tiffany Sanders and i\icneVerccn take a break from making student I.Ds

lieing Greek editor isn't always fun and games to Nikki Potts

Kalisha Rainey and Astria Watts give a high five at a job well done

Names, names, and more names

15



Karen Taylor

Student Government /Association

President 1997-1998

16



SGA CABINET

Tristian Turner

Vice President

Deneen Dixon

MissWSSU

?•!:;...-•

Katina Holman

Executive Secretary

Mono Jackson

Secretary of Treasury

17

«r# . * * *



SGA CABINET

3

TiCalvin j4ttoh

Secretary of Social Mairs

Vimder SpruiU

Secretary of Judicial Mairs

P5i:!

ylntiiony Mitchell

Secretary of Day Student Mairs

Administrative Assistance: Martesha Ford, Natosha Melvin, Sharonda Wilcox, Ne'Kecha Pellam, Adrian Boyd,

Sharron Kelly and la'Costa Daye

18



Dr. James Wingate

Executive j4ssist(mLto Chancellor

Ravonda Dal ton-Ram

Special Assistant to Chancellor

Dr. Everette Witherspoon

V.C. Academic Affairs

g^
J f-'l^^^HH '

m
Dr. Janice Kennedy-Sloan

V.C^ Student Affairs

Irvin Hodge

Assoc. VC. Facilities Management

Lee Hampton

V.C. Development

Anne Little

Director of Athletics

Aaron Singleton

Director of Media Relations

Clementine Cone

V.C. Finance

Alice BjTium

Legal Counsel

ADMINISTRATIVE
COUNCIL

19



BOARD OF TRUSTEES

From Left to Right: Mr. C. Edward Pleasants, Ms. Montonges Kirby-Dovis, Mr. Theodore Blunt, Mrs. Margaret S. Newman, Billy T. Friende, Jr. Esq., Chancellor y41viii J. Schnieder,

Dr.SpurgeonW Webber Jr., Chairman, Dr. Edwin G.Wilson, Mr James L. Mebane, Ms. Karen Taylor, Student Trustee. Not Pictured: Mr I.Ted Kaplan, Mrs. Brenda B. Diggs.

20



MR. RAM

AND
MISS BLACK

&
GOLD

PAGEANTS

21



MissWinston-Salem State Umvasity

1997-1998

Deneen Di.von

Charlotte, NC

22



Ml.MM
1997-1998

Keaton Wells

Charlotte, NC

23



1997-1998

CAMPUS QUEENS
AND KINGS

Miss RamYcarbook

Ruth Roberts

Miss Rom City

Meianie Cox

Adrian Boyd

Miss Twin City

Pom Mitchell

Sam Terry



Miss Red and White

Nicola Lindsay

Asliley While

Miss News Argus

Danielle Prophctte

Daryl Camps

Miss Day Student

Kimber Hampton

Mr. Wilson Hail Miss Moore Hall Miss Dillord Hall

Deryl Wilson Ayana Wall Lashondo Alexander

Sharmekia Mitchell Chi Wall Teiko Chambers



Miss Atkins HaJl

Lisctte Marqua

Josepli Bell

Miss Wilson Httll

Brandy Able

Willie Able

Miss Brovvn Hall

April Stuckes

Miss Student Affairs

NeKecha Pellan

Kel Houston

Miss PSSA

Karen Lewis

Gabriel Russell

Miss CAB
Samikia East

Rodney Colmen, Jr.



Miss Mozik Modeling Troupe

Mik Thomas

Corey May

Miss Varsity Cheerleader

Erin White

Bradley Taylor

MissWSSU Gospel Choir

Felicia Coley

Craig Jones

MissWSSU Choir

Demetris Teton

Curtis Boone

Miss Glory Phi Christ

Kendra Davis

Lamont Wail

Miss Marching Band

Kimberly Brice

levy Williams

27



Miss Corporate Partners

Christina Mormon

Kevin Byers

Miss Anerican Clicmicai Society

Keisha Broadnav

Miss N^IBA

Kim Austin

Lareai Hosidns

Mr. t Miss SPM

Kim Miller

Ayinde Taylor

Miss College Music Educator

Tara Rowe

Tracy Nonvood

Miss Investment Club

Maia Jones

Areion McPhatter

28



MissAlTP

and

Jerome Bryan

Miss Alpha Phi Alpha

Nancy Cook

Michael Hfvvilt

Miss Kappa yUpha Psi

Sekina Arnold

Donncll Johnson

Miss Delta Alpha Chapter Miss Delta Chi Miss Zeta Phi Beta

Tahira Kent Kimberly Spell Chasity Miller

Brian S. Jeter Twon Powell DeRon Alexander

29



Miss Alpha Kappa Alpha

Felicia Merritt

Atiba Bethea

Miss Omega Chapter

Kimberly Leathers

James Jeffers

Miss Chi Phi

Sherry Smith

Carlos Brown

MISSWSSU's Attendants

Germaine Pringle

Melvin Ingram

La'Costa Daye

Brian Gilchrist

Angeleigh Robinson

Timoliy Wyche

30



CLASS QUEENS

Miss Senior

Aicxandra Graves

Gregory L. Harris

Miss Junior

Tika R. Hood

Charles Shufford

Miss Sophomore

Tracey Foote

D'Jaun Thomas

Miss Freshman

Latrice Parker

Jamd Williams

31



H-O-M-E-C-O-M-I-N-G

'iZ^'^^V^'^-'^
' suis

'*t*^ *:^ ^

IT'S HOMECOMING Y'ALL



FOUNDER'S DAY



"'^^ T 1 **«t

5fii^;^.;

1 i J"-

- . 1

Tojidra Stewart has the RAM spirit It's HOMECOMING

'SU mascot Ray-Ray the Ram knows who is

number one

AJtimnus Chris Walker says "There's no place

like home!"

RED ANDWHITE DAY



WSSU HOMECOMING PARADE



HOMECOMING 1997

The Zeta's took first place at thr Step Show

Comedian T.P. Hearns hung out with members of the R&B group 1 12

The ladies of Delta Sigma Theta Sorority, Inc.

A member of the WU-Tang Clan entourage

Slim of 1 1 2 smiles for the camera

36



T.P. Hearns cuts up before his performance

The AKA's show the crowd how to step

Memebers ofWu-Tang Clan rest after their perfo Of courseTHE RAM editor, Yonique LaRose got a hug and a

picture with Method Man ofWu-Tang Clan

37





'^simf

THE SPIRIT OF A
RAM!!!



General Manager, Joe Walston, always has time to pose for

pictures.

BUI Franklin displays the station's logo on

the back of his jacket

WSNC-FM
90.5

CelinaWynn has the know-how to keepWSNC running smoothly

From the campus of

WSSU

Seniors, James Hamlm and Bobb}- Daniels gain practical experience at

WSNC-FM 90.5

40



t »i••»«»•<*.*.»"

Dr. Valerie Sadler, Adviser

1997-

1998

Dajuelle Prophete, Editor

THE NEWS
ARGUS

1997-1998 News Argus Staff

Sharonda Wilcox

Editorial Staff

Rasheed Oluwa

Editorial Staff

Lashonda Alexander

Office Manager

41



RAMS ATWORK

i

1

1

m
42

^ -



Winston-Salem State University Choir

!*

43

«r .' ^m'



Drum Majors

Announcer

M
A
R
C

H
I

N
G

R
A
M
S

Banner Girls

Brass Monkees
Brass Thunder

44



Portrait? Fuiilcy Fly Bones Swakazords

Stone Funk

45



ONE MILLIONWOMEN

WSSU Students arrive in Philadelphia early Co attend the Million Women March. One In a Million

46



•ir:^^

Walking today for a better tomorrow

'SU men show their support for the ladies that attend the march.

Mother and Daughter bonds: QuianieChambers spends time

with her mother at the March

Marching toward the revolution.

IHHk |i «&'-.-
'^-•••^•'

^^^^i;i?i?js...... ;i

gK^SmSK

BcS^^P
^aEETa

^Vil3^^HI^V ^^ Ak.'

'SU women among

those taking part in the

Revolution in Ben

Franklin Parkway, on

October 25, 1997

47



Senior Class Council

Latoya Stevenson

Senior Class President

1997-1998

48

.^. *



Dearina Godfrey

Vice President

Alexandria Graves

Senior Queen

Kalissa Bennett

Chaplain

Jackie McAdoo
Recording Secretary

Sheila MitcheU

Corresponding Secretary

;•'; ^W'iif'''^lH
^M Bk,^ ,' /?^H

1
M

" wsP^I^P^^f^ I^^Hr^^^WK
^^I^Hg-«1^^

Lareal Haskins

Treasurer

Shemeka Lee

Historian

Erin White

ParUamentarian

Tafoya Hubbard

Qass Representative

Latimetrius Powell

Class Representative

JerryTrevathan

Class Representative

Nicole McNeil

Class Representative

Class Advisor

Phronice Johnson

49



Kandice Abraham
Bennettsville, S.C.

Therapeutic Recreation

Pamela D. Adams
Columbia, S.C.

Elementary Education

Kelley Albury
Freeport, Bahamas
Sports Management

Jerri Allen

Winston-Salem, N.C.

Nursing

Barry Anderson
Charlotte, N.C.

Psychology/Political Science

II

'^^^^m

Kelli Armwood
Durham, N.C.

Nursing

Ottls Attucks

Winston-Salem, N.C.

Biology

Kimberly Austin

Winston-Salem, N.C.

Accounting/MIS

Terri Badger
Clayton, N.C.

Therapeutic Recreation

Tracy Barnes

Winston-Salem, N.C.

Accounting

Thomas Beard
Fayetteville, N.C.

Therapeutic Recreation/Biology

LaKeisha Beatty

Carvers Creek, N.C.

Nursing

Chevelle Bennett

Durham, N.C.

'Mass Communications

Kalissia Bennett

Morven, N.C.

Nursing

Inga Benson
Winston-Salem, N.C.

Nursing

Nakia Best

Raleigh, N.C.

Nursing

50 Seniors

:^.-



Kawan Bilal

Charlotte, NC
Political Science

Brenda Cox-Boone
Liberia , West Africa

Sociology

Ronald R. Brown
Winston-Salem, NC
BUA/Marketing

Eryca Burch
Atlanta, GA

Mass Communications

Danielle L. Bittic

Chariotte, NC
Therapeutic Recreation

Aleta Bitting

Winston-Salem, NC
Accounting

Letitia D. Bradley

Delco, NC
MIS/Accounting

Schedale W. Brown
Winston-Salem, NC

Nursing

Christopher Burks
Kemersville. NC
History/Biology

Kenya Bridges

Kannapolis, NC
Biology

Dwayne N. Broyhill

King,NC
'

Political Science

Tyronica Burnette

Rutherfordton, NC
Nursing

JoAnne Bizzell

Goldsboro, NC
Nursing

Latonya Brown
Riegelwood, NC
Psychology

Jerome Bry an

Winston-Salem, NC
MIS

Joan Burrell

Rutherfordton, NC
Nursing

Seniors 5

1



Alisha Byrd
Salisbury.NC

Political Sci./Public Adm.

Terry W. Campbell, Jr.

Winston-Salem, NC
Elementary Education

Tammy Cheek
Asheboro, NC
Sociology

Marian F.Clanton

Durham, NC
Therapeutic Recreation

Kara Clark

Atlanta, GA
Accounting

Kimberly M. Coffey

Charlotte, NC
Mass Communication

Cherie L. Coleman
Fairmont, NC

Nursing

Felicia Coley

Rocky Mount, NC
MIS

Todd D. Corley

Winston-Salem, NC
MIS/Computer Science

Veryl Costner

Charlotte, NC
Chemistry

Stephany Cousins

Fayetteville, NC
Mass Communication

Antoinette Cowan
Goldsboro, NC

Mass Communication

4-

Dawn Crews
Winston-Salem, NC

Nursing

Adolphus Crosby

Winston-Salem, NC
Nursing

LaShawnda Cyrus
Rocky Mount, NC

Nursing

Christie Davis

Winston-Salem, NC
Nursing

52 Seniors



"*^^^L

\Mlliani Davis, Jr.

New Bern, NC
Sports Management

La'Costa Dave
Goldsboro, NC

Sociology/Social Welfare

Shalonda Deloatch

Conway, NC
Nursing

Ed«ard Diggs

Charlotte, NC
Psychology

Trayse A. Dillard

Raleigh, NC
Accounting

Deneen Dixon

Charlotte, NC
Elementary Ed./Psychology

Sabrina Dobson
Winston-Salem, NC

Nursini;

Sonya Y. Doughty
Middlesex, NC

'

Accounting

^"^^^tt^l
I \

,

Althea Ducltett

Gastonia, NC
Economics

Pamela Dudley
Stantonsburg, NC

Psychology

Keshia Dunn
Charlotte, NC

Sociology

Tiffany Durham
Henderson, NC

MIS

Orielle L. ElUs

Hamden, CT
Sociology

Jewell Fernandez
Charlotte, NC

Nursing

Rosetta Fisher

Winston-Salem, NC
Psychology

Jennifer Fostc,;

Mocksville, NC
Elementary Education

Seniors 53



Mechelle Foster

Fayetteville, NC
Nursing

WyToni D. Foye
Madison, NC

Therapeutic Recreation

Sharonda A. Frink

S. Philadelpliia, PA
Biology/Chemistry

LaTonya Coins

Winston-Salem, NC
Business Administration

Phillip E. Garner
Winston-Salem, NC

MIS

Deborah Geary
Winston-Salem, NC
English/Psychology

Vanishea Gethers

Winston-Salem, NC
BUA

Brian Gilchrist

Fayetteville, NC
Biology

Amor Glee

Winston-Salem, NC
Mass Communication

Deana Godfrey

Elizabethtown, NC
Political Science

Kenya Goings

Charlotte, NC
Computer Science

ArTiffany Graham
Winston-Salem,NC

Nursing

Jamal Graham
Lexington, NC

Elementary Education

Alexandria Graves

Yanceyville,NC
Biology

William L. Gray
Winston-Salem, NC
Physical Education

Nikld Green
Fayetteville, NC

Nursing

54 Seniors



Pat Guevara

Lexington, NC
Nursing

James Hamlin

Charlotte, NC
Mass Communication

Gregory Harris

Laurinburg, NC
Tiierapeutic Rec.

D'Gina Harris

Kemersville, NC
Psychology/Elementary Ed.

Hope Haskins

Gulfport, MS
Nursing

Ali Hasan
Washington, DC
Therapeutic Rec.

Marcus Hayden
Statesville, NC
Accounting

Katina Hayes

Henderson, NC
Nursing

Melanie R. Hayes

Winston-Salem, NC
Nursing

Derrick A. Henderson
Henderson, NC

BUA

Nancy Henderson

Winston-Salem, NC
Nursing

Wendell Henry
Durham, NC

Psychology/Biology

^^^p^^^^^^^^^^^^l

^^^F^>^ €^ f^i '

April Hill

Scotland Neck, NC
Elementary Education

Shanette A. Hines

Wilmington, NC
BUA/Management

Latosha Holly

Wmston-Salem, NC
Nursing

Blondie Holman
Winston-Salem, NC
Applied Science

Seniors 55



Katrina Holman
Chapel Hill, NC

MIS

Sodonnie Howell

Mooresville, NC
Nursing

Tafoya Hubbard
Salisbury, NC

BUA Management

Karen Hunter
Winston-Salem, NC

Nursing

Melvin Ingram

Winston-Salem, NC
Accounting

Luciana Jackson

Wilmington, NC
Mass Communication

Shanita Jackson

Winston-Salem, NC
Nursing

William P. James
Wilson, NC

Mass Communication

/^^uk

Nicole Jeffers

Baltimore, MD
Applied Sci./Management

Tiffany Jenkins

Greensboro.NC

Physical Therapy

Brian S. Jeter

Goldsboro, NC
Psychology

Carmen Johnson

Charlotte, NC
Mass Communication

Donnel T. Johnson

Fayetteville, NC
Therapeutic Rec.

Juanita Johnson

Winston-Salem, NC
BUA Marketing

Nancy Ann Johnson

Morganton, NC
Sociology

Rosie Johnson
Rhode Islan

Sociology

56 Seniors



Abena K. Jones

FayetteviUe, NC
Therapeutic Rec.

Cassandra Jones

Winston-Salem, NC
Physical Therapy

Hobart Jones

Winston-Salem, NC
MIS

Kenneth Jones, II

Winston-Salem. NC
Accounting

Melissa A. Jones

Winston-Salem, NC
Nursing

Yolanda T. Jones

Kittrell,NC

Sociology

Catherine C. Keena
Winston-Salem, NC

Nursing

Sharron Kelly

Winston-Salem, NC
Elementary Education

Melody F. Lane

Winston-Salem, NC
Psyhology

Fernando Landis

Oxford, NC
Nursing

Yonique A. LaRose
Henderson, NC

Mass Communication

Cheryl A. Leak
Wingate, NC

Physical Therapy

Shemeka Lee

Sanford, NC
Political Sci./Pub. Admin.

Carl Lewis

Winston-Salem, NC
Psychology

Karen Lewis

Winston-Salem, NC
Sociology/Social Welfare

Carl Loury

Rochester, NY
Sports Management

Seniors 57



Antroine Love

Charlotte, NC
Therapeutic Recreation

Willie Love
Charlotte, NC

Sports Management

DaShawn L Lucky
Winston-Salem, NC
Political Science

Nakendra D. Magee
Detroit, MI
Mathematics

Jamilla Malloy

Madison, NC
Chemistry

Michael Massey, Jr.

Kannapolis, NC
Psychology

Talitha S. Mazyck
Durham, NC
Psychology

Jennifer McBride
High Point, NC

Nursing

Kimberly McClurkin
Winston-Salem, NC

Therapeutic Recreation

Cheryl McLean
Fayetteville, NC

Nursing

LaTonya McLean
Winston-Salem, NC

Psychology

YolandaRMcaam
Fayetteville, NC

Nursing

Sean McDonald
Fayetteville, NC

Elementary Education

Stacey McDonald
Fayetteville, NC

Therapeutic Recreation

Robert A.McDow
Laurinburg, NC

Mass Communication

GaryMcDougald
Lumberton,NC
Mathematics

58 Seniors



Tamika McKov
Clarkton, NC"

History Education

Nicole McNeil
Stantonsburg. NC
BUA/Marketitig

Kisha Meadow s

Trenton, NC
Biology

Andrew Means
Charlotte, NC

Political Science

Felicia Merrit

Watha, NC
Psychology

Crystal Miller

Winston-Salem, NC
Sports Management

Shaketha Miller

Winston-Salem, NC
Nursing

Terrica E. Miller

Charlotte, NC
Nursing

Lilly Modoor
Pfafftown, NC

Nursing

Kenya Moore
Winston-Salem, NC

Accounting

Tahara S. Moore
Winston-Salem, NC

Nursing

Traci Morgan
Greensboro, NC

Busmess Management

..-..

^^ m ft* *-^ -i-

<i

1
Hit

' tit!

•A^'
Christina Mormon
Rockingham, NC
Accounting

Vanessa Moses
Fayetteville,NC

Nursing

Tasha Oliver. Muhammed
Baltimore,MD

MIS

Andrea Nance
Easley, NC

Therapeutic Recreation

Seniors 59



Chellia L. Nelson

Hamlet NC
Sports Management

Kenya Newton
Southern Pines, NC

Nursing

Aku Opata
Laurinburg, NC

History

Elena Otel

Winston-Salem, NC
Nursing

Anthony Peake

Jacksonville, NC
BUA/Management

Nekecha Pellam

Winston-Salem, NC
Political Science

Amy Phipps

Winston-Salem, NC
Mass Communication

Zeda O. Pickett

Stella, NC
Therapeutic Recreation

Monica Pierce

Durham, NC
Accounting

Tasha Pinnlx

Reidsville,NC

Political Science

La'Ticia N.Pitts

Detroit, MI
Nursing

Nakita S. Porter

Washington, DC
Physical Therapy

>.B*<?/at^

Denisha N. Potts

Rockingham, NC
Therapeutic Recreation

LaTimethus Powell

Rocky Mount, NC
MIS

Danielle Prophete

Charlotte, NC
Mass Communication

Cherie L. Pullen

Enfield, NC
Political Science

60 Seniors



Mon\ayata Ratchford

Charlotte, NC
Psychology

Stephanie P. Reid

Pikesville, NC
Nursing

Rochelle Ridgill

Winston-Salem. NC
Sociology

Lauri L. Rogers

Winston-Salem, NC
Nursing

Jessica Ray
Mocksville, NC

Nursing

Annilva Reid

Goldsboro, NC
MIS

Aleasha M. Ritter

Harrisburg, PA
Biology

Maurice Redden
Carvers Creek, NC

Biology

Sylvester M. Reed, Jr.

Winston-Salem. NC
Sports Management

Cynthia Rice

Winston-Salem, NC
Applied Science

Anitra Richardson

Greensboro. NC
Nursing

Ruth Roberts

Winston-Salem, NC
Mass Communication

Sara Roche'

Winston-Salem, NC
Nursing

Ricardo Rose

Fayetteville, NC
BUA/Marketing

Shana Roweil

King.NC
Nursing

Walteria Royster

Winston-Salem, NC
Accounting

Seniors 6

1



Shari K. Rush
Asheboro, NC
Accounting

Rachel T. Rushing

Monroe, NC
Psychology/ Elem. Ed.

Marcus Samuel
Goidsboro.NC

Psychology

Tara Sanders

Raleigh, NC
Nursing

Ethel Scott

Winston-Salem, NC
Nursing

Nathan A. Settles

Capital Heights, MD
Sports Management

Audrey Shipman
Winston-Salem, NC

Nursing

Eric Simpson
Winston-Salem, NC
Computer Science

Harriet Simmons
Winston-Salem, NC

Psychology

Lakeyhisa Sims

Newton, NC
Sociology

Sherry Smith
Raleigh, NC
Niu^sing

Shaun Southerland

Lumberton, NC
MIS

Pamela Sparks

Ahoskie.NC

Biology

Kimberly Spell

Fayetteville, NC
Sociology

Vander Spruill

Goldsboro,NC

Elementary Education

John Stack

Mocksville, NC
Middle Grades Ed.

62 Seniors



Chastitj Stanfield

Burlington, NC
History

Susan Tanner
Wake Forest, NC
Accounting

Erica Thames
Fayetteville,NC

Biology

Desiree Tysor

Goldston, NC
Nursing

LaToya Stevenson

Charlotte, NC
BUA Management

Karen Taylor

Goldsboro, NC
Political Science

Jerry Trevathan

Rocky Mount, NC
Mis/Finance

Marcella E. Vereen

Supply, NC
Therapeutic Recreation

April Stuckes

Wilmington, NC
Sociology/Social Welfare

Ayonna Sutton

Winston-Salem, NC
Chemistry

Tanaya Teamer
Queens, NY
Nursing

Shanna Terrell

Wilson,NC

Nursing

ParrishTubbs
Dunn, NC

History/POS

Tristian Turner
Durham, NC

Sports Management

Steven WaddeU
Winston-Salem, NC

MIS

Lament Wall

Wadesboro, NC
Political Science

Seniors 63



Denise Walsh
Winston-Salem, NC

Business Management

Johnny Watkins

Badin,NC

Sports Management

Rachel Watson
Winston-Salem, NC

Biology

Tanya Welborn
Charlotte, NC

Psychology/History

Odina Wesley

Kemersville, NC
Nursing

Erin White
Battleboro, NC

Biology

Lovette White

Burlington, NC
Accounting

Nathaniel White
Charlotte, NC
Sociology

1^^^ ^- — *** ^^11

1
Monique Wiggins

Clemmons, NC
Biology

Avis Brown-Williams
Winston-Salem, NC
Sociology/Religion

Kimberly Williams

Greensboro, NC
Therapeutic Recreation

Algenoria Willis

Winston-Salem, NC
Accounting/MIS

Myra D.Wilson
Gastonia,NC

Therapeutic Recreation

Nakikia A. Wilson

Kinston, NC
Mass Commimication

Delinda M. Woods
Mt. Pleasant, NC

Sports Management

Gregory L. Dula

Lenoir, NC
Computer Science

64 Seniors



CLASS OF
1998

CHARGING
TOWARD THE

NEW
MILLENIUM

65



You made it. May God Bless you and William A. Wallace Jr. The road has not been easy but you kept
keep you. going.

Willis and Family Honor your past God Bless You
Congratulations on a job well done. Honor your future William & Alice Scruggs

Mother Poole Honor yourself.

Take a bow
We love you.

Mom & Dad

SENIOR

Karen E. Lewis

Karen,

We are so very proud of your

acomplishments. Always remember that

life successes come as a resuh eg

believingin yourself, believing in God
and hard work-We Love You,

Mom & Dad

Nakita S. Porter

DearNakita.

Congratulations! I knew you would

make it. Continue to let faith be your

Guide and experience your teacher.

GOD BLESS YOU
LOVE YOU

Mom

Christie R. Davis

You've struggled and God has Blessed

you through his Grace and Mercy

LOVE
Mom & Denny

66



fi4

1^

DONNELL T. JOHNSON
Congratulations! We knew you

could make it. Keep Jesus in

your life. We love you

Your grandparents,

Norman & Julia

As you Continue To Strive Towards Success, Remember all things are possible

LOVE YOU
MOM & LONELL

TRIBUTES
Tahara S. Moore

There is no one more deserving of this

accomplishment than you. Never stop

believing

Your Fiance'

Casey Ellis & Family

WE THANK GOD FOR ALL HE AHS
DONE WITH YOU AND FOR YOU.
CONGRATULATIONS AND GOOD
LUCK. WE LOVE YOU AND WE'RE
TRULY PROUD.

Love,

Aunt Jackie & Grandma Glorious

You are intelligent, strong ,young black lady.

Keep your faith and God will see you

through.

Love,

Your Gandparents

&
Family

1
Congratulations to a special young lady,

soul searching faithfully; God has a plan

Lovingly Submitted,

Mom and your sister, Jeminell

Keep on

for you.

Class

of

1998

67



Ruth Roberts,

May God encourage you in your victo-

rious struggles through.

Love Sister Sadie and the boys:

Sean, Marcus, and Dezjhion

Ruth,

Congratulations upon achieving this goal for

which you've faithfully striven. Love

Mama, (In Spirit, Daddy)

n

Daddy would be so proud of

you

Karen and Calvin Miller

Ruth Denise Roberts,

Ruth, we are proud of you. You have worked

very hard and it is paying off You are beauti-

ful inside and outside.

Your Sister & Brother

Karen and Calvin Miller

Ruth Denise Roberts,

We are so proud of you and admire your

determination and endurance.

Good Luck Always,

Your sister Catherine Johnny Bianca

Todd Corky

Da-Da

I'm watching you so that I can be

just like you. Keep in step.

Lil Drummer boy, Jr. (K.C.)

From Cavilier to Sigma

Remember:

"God is faithful and God is good,"

Keep him first

Momma & Grandma

In all thy ways acknowl-

edge Him and He will

direct thy path. Proverbs3:S

68



Tish,

Congratulations and Best wishes

on your graduation. We are so

proud of you.

Uncle Ronald and Johnny

Congratulations! Your labor has

not been in vain. We knew you

would succeed.

Chuck Bea & Ashley

Congrattilations Tisha,

We knew you could do it. Hold

your head up high and keep

moving ahead.

Love Always,

Auntie Jean & Family

LaTicia Pitts

You have had many trials and

perservered.You have kept your

eye on the prize. t

Your Greatest Admirer >

Tish,

We are so proud of you. All our

()ve.

The Stanton Family

Jeff and Lisa Stanton

Your grandmother and I knew

you could, you have made us

both proud. Continue to.

We love you always and forever

Uncle Walt

You come, you saw, you

conquered. Best wishes for a

bright future.

Love Hugs Kisses

Auntie Deb

your determination is what

makes you so special. May God

continue to bless you and

guide you.

Love always.

Daddy

Congratulations and Best Wishes as you continue to climb life's ladder of success

Ti mgratulations to my best friend

I 111 your great accomplishment.

Love Always,

Damond

April

H.

Young Blood

Congratulations! You did it

May God Forever Bless you.

Your Family

69



Kelli,

You are everything that we
hoped that you would be and

more.

Congratulations!

Mom and Dad

You are the pride and joy of my
life. Best wishes for a successful

career

Ms Annier Cuise

Give to the world the best you

have and the best will always

come back to you.

Brother and Sisters

k^f^r.

Ink Stink Foot Fart..

Out.

Love,

Big Bro McGee

^V^PPr

Ii/);^

KELLI O. ARMWOOD

Always strive for the best

and you are sure to win.

Donnie & Janet

Congratulations ona jobe

well done. May God bless

you in all of your future

endeavors.

Grandmother

Jean

ArTifFany D, Graham

Your labor has not been done in vain.

God Bless You.

Love,

Wanda McClain
" Always keep God first in your life and
you will go far."

Love

Maxine Tip,

It's over we're very proud! We love

you very much. Live life to the

fullest and have fun.

Love,

T. and the Boys

Don't let your good work be in vain.

Keep praying and keep die Lord

with you.

Love,

Grandma,

_ Ella Mae Moses
-^^

jg

Tip,

My opposite twin. I love

you because you my
daughter and my best

friend.

Love,

Moma
I love you. I'm proud of

you keep on keepin on.

Love,

Daddy

70



Shalonda L. Deloatch

Congratulations, Shalonda!

You sought, you seized, you conquered.

Now succeed

Yvette & Charles

Congratulations Londy!

The Lord Bless You and Keep You.

Your Family

The Lord Make His Face Shine upon you and Be Gracious To You;

The Lord Turn His Face Toward you And Give you Peace. (Numbers6: 24-26)

Stephanie R.White

"Proud of you BabyGirl" Keep God
first and He'll Give you the desires

of your heart.

Love,

Your Parents

Denisha N. Potts

We love you and you have made us

very Proud!

Remember: Keep God First

(Proverbs 3:5-6)

Love,

Mom and Dad

Lacosta T. Daye

God said it, "Hallelujah" and you

did it. To God be the Glory.

Love,

Grandma & Granddaddy Daye

71



JHm

Kia Brooks

We love you and

celebrate your accom-

plishments. Congratula-

tions to our beautiful

sister

Mom & Keisha

Darren Hicks

Congratulations. Bad

times. Good times. If you

keep the faith in god he'll

see you through.

Love Little Grandma

Ms. Palvonia H. Borders

Shenita C. Dickerson
We are very proud of you.

You have come a long way.

God Bless you!

Love,

Family and Friends

Talitha Mazyck
Congratulations! We Love You.

Remember that you character

is your destiny

Your Family and Friends

Marcus Samuel
Marcus, Dehght thyself also

in the Lord; and he shall give

the desires if thine heart.

Mom & Dad Psalm 37:4

Rachel Rushing
Hard work pays off, Job well

done. We kew you could do

it. Congratulations! We love

you.

Mom and Family

Kawan Bilai

Congratulations on your success!

We are very proud of you.

We love you very much!

Your Parents,

Abdul and Brenda 1

Robbie McDow
You are the joy of our lives. Continue to let

God guide your life.

Love,

Mom and Dad

Nekecha Pellam

Congratulations Nekecha:

May you succeed and may the Lord Bless you

each and every day.

Aunt Cynthia

72



Carliss Galloway

We are proud of you. Keep your head

and keep on being successful.

The Family

Deborah Geary

With your Desire to make something of

your life, there is nothing you can't

conquer.

Love you,

Mother

Danielle Bittle

We are so proud of you. We always

knew you would succeed.

Congratulations

Love,

Mother and Dad

Chastity R. Stansiield

We knew you would make it! You will

succeed in whatever you decide to do.

Keep Jesus with you. We love you

Love,

your loving Family

73



Jermaine Brown
We knew that you would

make it. strive hard and keep

God 1 St and you will succeed

Love you.

Your Parents

Antoinette L.Cowan
Latrice. Because you beheve;

God made it possible, He
always will. Trust him! We

love you.

Mom, in. ScDad

Marcus D. Hayden
Congratulations! God be with

you as you make your future

pains. We're proud of you.

Love,

Mom and dad

Cortney Jackson

We're so proud of you.

Your family

Percy R. White, Jr

We are proud of you

and your commitment

to your future. We
wish )ou well.

Mom and Dad

Tammy Koontz
You've work hard and kept

yoin: eye on the prize. Proud

of you. Congratulations.

Momma & Son

Tamika S.McKoy
Congratulations Tamika

you've finally made it! We
love you, & keep up the good

work.

Love your parents,

Jimmy & Lessie

Latoya Stevenson

Latoya. Jesus is the answer.

Keep trusting Him and you

will always succeed.

Love,

Mom and Dad

Congratulations!

I

RolandaWhite
Your labor has not ben in vain.

Keep up the good work.

God bless you

Love Mom and Dad

Michael Massey Jr.

We are proud of you.

Continue to strive for

excellence. Keep your trust

in God.

Mom & Sterlon

Ne'KechaPellam
I am so proud of you. Make

God first in your hf and keep

souring

your mother

D'GinaV. Harris

Through all your trials and

failures, we remember with

pride yoin: many triumphs.

Congratulations! Best Wishes

Diggs And Ermna

Nakia Best

Nakia, May you touch the

world as you have done ours.

We congratulate you and

love you

Mom and Dad

Class of 1998

74



-KC^

Tafoya A. Hubbard

You have soared above the

occasion. Keep soaring above

the clouds. We are so blessed.

Mom and Dad

You are a good big sister

(sometimes). We love you.

Michael Wayne &
Gwyneth

JEWELL L. FERNANDEZ

May your life be

all you reach for,

all you dreamed

of May god bless

you

Love

Mom and Dad

Sharing in your

happiness and wishin

you a future filled

with much success.

Congratulations!

Love,

Daddy Mack & Aileen

Congratulations!!

We are so proud of

your achievement. Put

God first in everything

you do.

Love,

Mom, Dad, &Tiff

Keep God first i your

life and you will con-

tinue to succeed in your

daily endeavors.

Love Aunt Libby

& Grandma

Hubbard

Congratulations Tafoya,

We are proud of you!

Uncle Dolan &
Aunt Ruthie

Congratulations Tafoya.

We wish you much
luck in the future.

Thelma C. Banks

&Family

Trust in the Lord

With all thine

heart and lean not

unto thine own
understanding

Congratulations!

Love,

Grandma, Barbara, amd
Elizabeth

I ^

i

Tanya J. Weiborn

Pamela D. Adams
Fehcitations Pam... Acknowledge

God for He will direct your path.

"Continue to envision excellence,

invoke positiveness, aim high, expect

the best.

Love,

Mom & Dad

Congratulations on you accomplish-

ments and much success in the

future. May God continue to bless

you.

Aunts Chick & Carolyn

Ruth Roberts

You always believed that a

setback is only a setup for a

comeback. Love,

Kristy & Selester, Jr

75



History of the Class of 1998

Winston-Salem State University

We entered Winston-Salem State University in the fall of 1994 to learn, with positive

attitudes toward our future. As a class we abided by the class motto of "Knowledge is

the Key to Opportunity". We proudly elected Karen Taylor as Class President. Her
administration consisted of: Sekina Arnold, Vice-President; Mechelle Foster, Respond-

ing Secretary; Shenetta Johnson, Corresponding Secretary; Melinda Foster, Treasurer;

and Terrance White, Parliamentarian. Other elected officers were Darius Lewis, Histo-

rian; Vander Spruill, Chaplain; and Sharron Kelly, Class Queen. Nekecha Pellam, Jamar

Caldwell, Kerry Huff, and April Hill served as class representatives. We chose blue and

white as our class colors and Mr. Michael Harpe accepted the invitation of becoming

our class adviser.

The class of 1998 was a breath of fresh air for Winston-Salem State University

because of the new ideas that we brought to the institution. During our first year we host-

ed several dynamic events that reflected our interest in learning. We hosted the first

diversified Front Conference for the freshman classes of the eleven Historically Black

Colleges and Universities. The Homecoming show featured Blackstreet, Craig Mack,

and comedian D.L. Hughley.

Our second year included the election of Karen Taylor as Class President for a sec-

ond time. Nakia Best, Vice President; Mechelle Foster, Treasurer; Guan Carey, Chap-

lain; April Hill, Historian; Latimethus Powell, Paliamentarian and Sharron Kelly, Class

Queen completed the cabinet. Class representatives were Tenelle Gardner, LaToya
Stevenson, Deneen Dixon and Shelia Mitchell. We hosted activities such as "Sopho-

mores and Freshmen Sticking Together Like Crazy Glue", a party with the Junkyard

Band featuring D.J. Spunk, a Twister contest, a Gospel Fest, a Halloween bash with the

Best Choice Center and an Administrative Tea. We also took part in a Santagram sale

and a Big Brother and Big Sister community project. We represented Winston-Salem

State University at Black College Day in Raleigh, NC. The Homecoming show featured

the sounds of Soul For Real, Grand Puba, and comedian Talent.

In our third year at Winston-Salem State University we were under the new leader-

ship of Latoya Stevenson. She was accompanied by Sharron Kelly, Vice-President;

Mechelle Foster, Recording Secretary; Melinda Foster, Treasurer; Shelia Mitchell, Class

Representative; Latimethus Powell, Parliamentarian; April Hill, Historian and Deneen

Dixon, Class Queen. We hosted such events as a Gospelfest, "A Higher Dream" pro-

gram, and a Mocktale Cabaret Kareoke Night. The Homecoming show featured a Tribe

Called Quest, the Lost Boys, and comedian Amez J.

76



For our fourth and final year at Winston-Salem State University we elected Latoya

Stevenson as Class President for a second time. She was accompanied by Deana God-

frey. Vice-President; Jackie McAdoo, Recording Secretary; Shelia Mitchell, Corre-

sponding Secretary; Lareal Haskins, Treasurer; Erin White, Parliamentarian; Kalissia

Bennett, Chaplain; Shemeka Lee. Historian; and Alexandria Graves, Class Queen. Class

representatives are Tafoya Hubbard, Nicole McNeil, Jerry Trevathan, and Latimethus

Powell. Ms. Phronice Johnson became our class adviser due to the relocation of Michael

Haipe.

Now that we have approached the finish line we can reflect on all of the memories,

friends, and experiences we have had. With these occurrences we can depart to serve

our communities and the world in commemoration of our time here at Winston-Salem

State University. Over the past four years we have observed the inauguration of Chan-

cellor Alvin J. Schexnider and the dedication and opening of the Cleon F. Thompson,

Jr. Student Services Center. Unfortunately we witnessed the demolition of two histori-

cal buildings on our campus. These were Bickett Hall which served as the first black

hospital in Winston-Salem and Kennedy Dining Hall. In addidon we mourned the trag-

ic deaths of rappers Tupac Shakur and Christopher "Notorious Big" Wallace, Princess

Diana, and Dr. Betty Shabazz, not to mendon the passing away of Mother Theresa. We
were fortunate to be enlightened through powerful lectures by Susan Taylor, Rae Lewis-

Thornton, Louis Farrakhan, Ashra Kwesi and Dr. Julius L. Chambers. We were also

given the opportunity to make history in the Million Man March in 1995 and the Mil-

hon Woman March in 1997.

We the class of 1998 have accepted the challenge from our founder and the previous

classes by upholding the spirit of Winston-Salem State University.

77



I
UF

NT

r

o
RL

S

1

78 Juniors



fl^

0^
If "$ w

-A

Toni Baker

Robert Bellamy

.liiana Blakeney

Reagan Bolden

Dante' Bostic

Shameeka Burton

Theatric Caudle

Felicia Chambers

Oianie Chambers

jj^^H

-̂.1

-.N

|t V
^^^^K^- J\^^^^^^^s

.^*

DeOnsIow Cole

Dena Coston

Danitra Culp

Juniors 79



Othniel Dobson

Tawanda Edwards

80 Juniors

L. DeWitt Ellis

Rodney Ellis

iCimberly Foskey

Laskeka Fox



Shalina France

Tiaslia Gibbs

Sinionc Green

Aleasha Harris

Allen Hargrove

Melissa Johnson

Sliieghetha Johnson

Craig Jones

Maia Jones

Kim M. Leathers

Michelette Lewis

Frank Little

Juniors 81



Vonda Little

Calvin Lloyd

Exazevia Logan

Jason Martin

Craig McDougald

Mitzi D. McDowell

Tashia McEarhem

Joy McKnight

Nakia McPhatter

Sherrmlda Mitchell

Bessie Moore

Marcus Murrell

82 Juniors



Pebbles N. Murrell

Barton Nixon

Gregory Nunn

Orlando Peterson

Kachina D. Quick

Byron Revels

Algeleigh Robinson

Rico Sadler

Tiffany Sanders

Portia Sharpless

OUie Shepherdjr.

Ebony Smith

Juniors 83



Melody Smith

LafiyaTimstall

AndreaWalker

Lamotte Watson

William Watson

Chanda Webb

.^/ <

Sharonda Wilcox r"1
Tarsha Wilkinson ^nm

Demetria L. Williams ^IrL.

(i 1/ H

MaMeneWiOiams

MichelleWUliams

M.Deryl Wilson

84 Juniors



LJ Yarborough

V

i

0*
.f-^.'^

.U

t

Juniors 85



s

O)

H
O)

R

i
86 Sophomores



CJ
1 %\-im

^«a.

I

Sophomores 87



Danny Anderson

Tanya Arrington

Melissa Bamett

Christina Bell

Pearl Berry

Jeremy D. Biggers

»A/'

i

Floshade Bolarinwa

Olushola Bolarinwa

Willie Brooks

1wi1
'

Terri Carney

Carman Choice

James ClarkJr

Kaamilya Clyne

Shemetta CoUins

Nancy Cook

h»\w

^ =,; f T= ' f

88 Sophomores



rri

-^z

oiirfff.

Chavis Cowan

Darius Cureton

Donald Careton

Renee' Daniel

Kendra Davis

Nick Davis

Joy Drakeford

Robert Harvey

Eugene Harris

Deitrich Hancock

Cameron Hamlin

Maidah Hall

Kimberly Hall

Latoya Haith

Tavares Gould

Sophomores



Delvondria DuBose

Jennifer Farrar

E. Fleming

Stephen Gamette

Monique Henderson

Zara Herbin

Kim Hickman

Trina Holiness

R. Jabari Hooker

Yolanda Hunt

Derrick Jackson

Carolyn Johnson

Anedra Johnson

Robin Johnson

Jesse Jowerr

w

>

90 Sophomores



m

Jennifer Keiger

Terrence Kennan

R. Kimbrouye

China King

Lekeshia Leach

Cliris Leak

Shaketria Lindsay

Brigette Little

Robert Maddox

Shamka McClain

Heather McDowell

Sakiya Mclver

Shahara McKeithen

Kendell McKoy

Temika McKoy

Sophomores 91



Anthony Mitchell

James Moore

Melody Moore
.-'*»

\\

Carmen Moses

Tomeeka Motley

Shanette Murphy

Yardine Murphy

Tracy Norwood

Yolanda Parker

Shawana Patterson

Maurice Penny

Olympia Phillips

Marqueta Pierce

Frank Poe

Requita Pollard

92 Sophomores



I

L^m

^

/Micia Pords

L, Randelman

Tara Revis

Shakela Richardson

Stanley Rorie

Gabriel Russell

Naborle Sackefeyo

Herman Sanders

lawanna Sellers

Shakirah Shabozz

Jeffrey Shaw

Kenya Shear

Teannca Shepherd

Tera Singletary

Shamika Smith

Sophomores 93



Tameka Smith

Krystal Speight

Karine Stafford

Brandi R. Starks

Lamesha Stephens j

Courtney Stokes

J'Nae Tabor

DanielleThrower

LisaTucker

Niche' R. Vereen

Darius L. Wall

TerrellWatkins

AstriaWatts

LakeishaWilliams

Toi Kenya Wilson

^fe^^ ^

94 Sophomores



Dee Winston

Sameerah Wilson

Montoque Woods

Oh^4 2000

Sophomores 95



NEW BEGINNINGS

1

96



F
R
E
S

H
M
E
NT

97



98 Freshman



C)mthia Adori

Lulishu Alioii

Shouna Altniim

Luchid Armstrong

Shuima Baker

Timcka Barnes

Shiketa Barr

Joseph Bell

Latresha Black

Shanetta Black

Con Bodken

Bryont Boswell

Latasha Boykins

Porcher Bradley

Andrea Brandon

Shanna Braodnav

Adrienne Brown

Melissa Brice

Jamie Brooks

Veronda Brooks

Freshman 99



Myson Broughton

April S. Buic

Janardo Coimon

Tasheba Chambers

Andre' Chinn

Arkia Chisholm

Jennifer Clark

Ijeoma Chuko

Douglas Cogdell

Katris Cohen

Camilla Conley

Connet Clark

Monique Cowan ^
LaKania Crosby ^^K-M

RoonI Dai'is ^^H^^
Anthony Darden

Ai
Shalad Davis

i^_
arreous Davvkins ^oVil^^

Alex Diggs ifiB"^^H
Danielle Doudell 1~ ^

M ^^ 1

100 Freshman



Duvvn Douglas

Tracyc Duffjn

Chrislopha Ebron

jAdnanne fc'nglanJ

Chris Farabocr

Venus Ferguson

Erica D. Forbes

Juson Frankin

Erin Frazier

Bernard Fuller

Rozzi Fuller

Seresa Gardner

Shantc' Gaskins

Steve Gatewood

Don Gibson

Bnanne Gordon

Mclvin Groham

Waynette Gray

Jarvis Green

Caprisha Greve

Freshman 101



Jalid Hackett

Derrick Hargrove

Lasahara Harley

Amber Harper

Chinica Harper

Chris Harrington

Aiesha Hans

laik Harris

i^. - .V

Shontae Hayvvood

Sporkle Hedgepeth

Kevin Henderson

Nina M. Henderson

Crystal Herring

Anthony Hewell

Cortney Hill

Shanetta Home

John Horrton

Douglas Houpe

Tabitha Hull

La Toy K. Hunt

102 Freshman



Ktnnilh Hunter

Victor Islu

Jal-fanon Jackson

Tashu Jackion

(filcen A. Jarvis

Brian Jones

Dovishia Jones

Brandon Johnson

Tyrone Johnson

Latoya Lcckey

Lekesha Ledbetter

Greg Lee

Tylicia Lee

Marcus LiUy

Shemika Littlejohn

Rasheeda Lloyd

Marlena Lorick

Jahnellf Lovvery

Nicole Martin

Africa Matthews

Freshman 1 03



Tomika May

Michael McKechai

Jonation McKay

Kamilah Merrit

Emika Mitchell
r* 'ni

Pamela Mitchell p
Derrick

J. Monk

Bennie Miimfordjr.

il

Sharon Newberry

Wendie Norton

Cassandra Palmer

Kandile Parker

Tameeka Ratliff

Markita Reid

Tangela Rhodes

Dcvian Richmond

Sharonda Parker @Todd Perai

Takika Price ^n^^^^^l
Sybil RandallM

104 Freshman



Brandi Robbs

li-mcttu Robiawn

Misco Robinson

Naborka Suckcyflo

Erica Scott

Valeric Scott

AnStanc Scisoms

Veronica Shaw

Dywanna Slicnton

Lysantia Shipp

Charles Shuford

Darryl Smith

Khrystal Smith

Shawn Spilman

Kristan Stchston

Wetonna Stanfield

Brent Stephens

Talia Stewart

Stais Streeter

Stacy Swan

Freshman 105



Dcidre Tappan

Niesha Taylor

Tesha Taylor

Samuel Terry

Dondriell Tevis

April Thomas

Kesha Thompson

Laurie UBdervvood

Alex Walker

Sherman Wardjr.

Korey Watkins

Angela Wilterson

HopeWilkins

Delores Williams

Derrick Williams

Rukea N.Williams

Wcki Wilson

Carlos Winston

Melanie L.Woodord

Mataryun Wright

106 Freshman



Siobhan Wright

Kai Young

Tulfcia Young

CLASS

OF

2001

Freshman 107



F

A

U
L
T

T
AND^

S

r
A

jP

108
F



109



Barbara Ackens

Physical Plant

James Men

Physical Plant

Charles Alexander

Student Affairs

Brooke Anderson

Diggs Gallery

Dr. Howard Barnes

Social Sciences

Dr. Sylvia Bembry

Business Adminstration

110 Faculty and Staff

i



William Berry

Physical Plant

Sylvia Bristoiv

Physical Plant

D'Walla S. Burke

fine Arts/Music

i

If

rv
,i

m ¥
\

Howard Byrd

Admissions

Gregory Cain

Physical Plant

Ruby Cam

Supportive Staff

Faculty and Staff 1 1

1

.'IV «*



Elvira Ccldwell

Computer Science

Dr. Rowland Chilsomere

Business Administration

Cj'rtijor}' Chism

Physical Plant

Dr. Paul Cloud

Business Administration

Linda Cole

Student Affairs

Jack Colvard

Physical Plant

112 Faculty and Staff



Sharon Cook

Social Sciences

Johnnie M, L'ovington

Physical Plant

Mary Davis

Librarian

Dr. James Dervin

English/Foreign Language

Karen Ducket t

Continuous Education

Irene Durham

Student Afairs

Faculty and Staff 1 1

3

1^ „--*--



Ciiirerine Eilenberger

Therapeutic Rec. Coordinator

Slieilali Faucetle

Business

Edie Flunt

Physical Plant

Dr Deborah Fountain

University Counseling

Willie Frazier

Computer Science

Dr Betty Glenn

Chair/Dep. of Nursing

1 14 Faculty and Staff



Deloris Cover

Physical Plant

Matthew Hafar

Fine Arts

Rtihert HerringJIl

Ass. Dir/Business &Eco.

Monty Hickman

Financial Aid

Elvui Hunt

Chancellur's Office

Patricia Hainan

Mathematics

Faculty and Staff 115



Eddie Hardin

Physical Therapy

Dr Jerry Hickerson

Continuing Education

Yolanda Hunter

Physical Plant

i i

•

Dr Elwanda Ingram

Englislt/Foreign Lang.

William Ingram

Physical Plant

Lenner Jeffries

Nursing

116 Faculty and Staff



Dr Cdiiskiiicf Jiihnsou

Freshman Development

Emoiy Junes

Fine arts

Dr. Aliean Kavas

Business Administration

Dr William F. Kaiider

Accounting

Yvonne Kilbourne

Physical Therapy

Arthur King

Business/Economics

Faculty and Staff 117



Dr. Leach

Nursing

Dr. Boon Lee

Librarian

Samuel Little

Physical Plant

Clayton Lowery

Physical Plant

Dr Donald MacThompson

Social Sciences

Larn; Massey

Physical Plant

118 Faculty and Staff



Keenan Matangira

Counseling Center

Brenda Maxwell

Residence Life

Dennis McCann
Physical Plant

p

w

^
ft-"^

tSii,

Dr. Merdis McCarter

Mathematics

n
Essie McCUnton

Academic Affairs

Angela McCray

Academic Affairs

Faculty and Staff 119



Madelyn McClinlon

Athletic Dept.

Cathy McGriff

Campus Police

Curl Menefee

Admissions

Sara Migiliarese

Physical Therapy

James Millner

Physical Plant

Fredrick Mitinem

Physical Plant

120 Faculty and Staff



Dr. Kal Namit

Business Administration

Dr Valentine Okonhvo

Chairperson .Business Administration

Edward Price

Physical Plant

);: Robert Ramraj Avis Rax Ruth Roberts

Social Sciences Admissions Student Ajfairs

Faculty and Staff 121

^ *-*_•- — "^



Jane Robinson

Health Center

Lisa Ross

Mass Communication

Sandra Scarborough

Physical Plant

Ella Self

Physical Plant

Dk Subash Shah

Social Sciences

Evelyn Shouse

Registrar's Office

122 Faculty and Staff



Dorothy Singleton

Education

Willie Smith

Physical Plant

Eddie Stevens

Physical Plant

Sandi Stenson

Continuing Education

Essie Sturdivant

Academic Affairs

James Stover

Physical Plant

Faculty and Staff 123



Dr. Gregory Taylor

Business Administration

Dr. Fred Tanner

Fine Arts/Music

Fred Tanner

Physical Plant

Lorenzo Thomas

Physical Plant

Tawanna Thomas

Admissions

Dr. Stephen Truhon

Social Sciences

124



Otis Verson

Physical Plant

Dr. Lelia Vickers

Division Dir. of Education

Dr. Sadie Webster

Nursing

Dr. Leslie Weisenfeld

Accounting

MeeShay Williams

University Counselor

Dr. Debora Winfrey

Dir. of Institutional Effectiveness

125



JUST

KICKIN' IT

RAM
S

T

Y
L

E

126



^

127



^^^^^^B

A PLACE IN OUR
WORLD

128



129



SCHOOL DAZE

130

David Lorick and Charles Green clown around

between classes



^K- "^"^

Wi^
"^J'

# 1.

PP^

^

U f t 1

t I

Chevelle Bennet enjoys a night out

131



I

CLUBS
ANtd

132



CAMPUS ACTIVITIES BOARD

MOZIK MODELING TROUPE

133



PSYCHOLOGY CLUB

WSSU GOSPEL CHOIR

134



THERAPEUTIC RECREATION CLUB

CORPORATE PARTNERS PROGRAM

135

# „*



ROTC

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF
BLACKACCOUNTANTS

136



POSITIVE STUDENT AWARENESS
ASSOCIATION

PROJECT STRENGTHEN

137



SOPHOMORE CLASS COUNCIL

NEW GENERATION CAMPUS
MINISTRIES

138



ATKINS HALL DORM COUNCIL

DILLARD HALL DORM COUNCIL

139

D^HH



BROWN HALL DORM COUNCIL

JUNIOR CLASS COUNCIL

140



HONORS PROGRAM

141



THE RAMYEARBOOK STAFF

SNCAE
142



COOEGIATE MUSIC EDUCATORS
NATIONAL CONFERANCE

GLORY PHI CHRIST

1^ B^HH



144 CLUBS/ORGANIZATIONS



GREEKS

CLUBS/ORGANIZATIONS 145



146



mr- *-i*. _"*



T'hi Hie/a Siyma ^raierniiu

JKaurice J^eddtnq J^resident

148



149

n^m ^ '-.*'. „^



Gni Cjia iPhi DCursina Sorori/i

m W ^* Ss
be^i^ F'^lZt

-^

^Hw"
! • ' ^ ^^n

jKefanie Jfayes CPrest'cfen/

150



151



U£e JICiy£iy JCappa O^fpAa T^si ^raierniiy

TOBCjICyiJiCJi 7jo„ne//Sfo/,. Wss yCappa 7llp/,a Ps,

Se£ina yirnoff/

152



wa^am



^ttv>-

^lyma lamina Oi£o Sororiia

i^^1 :&f^j^^^^^!?^I^^^^H

154



iJm «f^ --i^.



156



#*- <-ii.



^"^^^tK^ . M
Jresident jKario ^acAson

Lnlpna lP£i ufraierniit/^ 3^nc.

158



1

1

159

iiJi



160



^^^^1
- 1 ^^^^H

•L,

.

,

^^^^^^Hy>M
Hjl

^C^^flHRB^^^^H^K -^ -''''

^^^^1
.:^^^^^H

li^l

'ttA^
1

l|H ; as:-—. .-
. f^i-^^'^



» «.

..ta£»£* *i.-..M5!C»a«W-

I

162



163

iiJi i^



RAM

ATHLETICS

164



LET'S

GO
'SU!

# f

The RUNNERS,
^^^'^-n^r

'SCIRC

The BALLERS,
'^^ 'J

and those that

CHEER them on!

165



so HARD TO BE A...



R-A-A-A-M!!

167

ra^iwM



RAM FOOTBALL
1997

Kermit Blount

Head Football Coach

Andre Fane

QB

Kyle King

TE

Aaron Patrick

QB

Damien Owens

TE

Tano Davis WR Orlandus Gilmore WR

lory woodDury

QB

Carlos Jordan

NG

^

^ :rl("Wlt A

Shawn Thomas

K

Anthony Hines WR Chris McGowens WR



Idrissa Price

WR

Keith James

Running Back's Coach

jonn Corpenmg

RB

^^^K^ .^'^B^^^V *w* 1

wL c

^^y^^^
"̂""

Marcus Samuels

WR
Terrell Watkins

WR
Jonathan Williamson

WR

RUNNING

Brian Edge

RB

BACKS

Eric Hendley

RB

Devin Johnson

RB

^

Damon McKee RB Tyrone Murphy RB Nathan Swindell RB Carlos Williams RB

*M fOBBH ^a



DEFENSIVE

LINE-UP
Andrew Faison

Defensive Coordinator

Deron Alexander

DB

Richard Cheek

DL

Myron Black

DB

WiUie Crite

DL

Janarde Cannon

DB

Adrian Davis

DB

Monte Hall DL

$

Stephon Hickman DB Marcus Lily DB

Dwayne Jackson

Defensive Line Coach

Eric Case

DB

Joshua Favor

DL

Craig McDougald DB

170



Gary McDougald

DB

Monte Simmons

DB

Deryl Wilson

DB

Jai Moody

DL

Jonathan Smith

DL

N

Bennie Mumford

DL
Jessie Parker

DB

Thomas Washington Corey Wilhams

DL B DL

James Braswell

Line Backers Coach

K

R

Manthel Boone LB Carnell Brown LB Carmen Choice LB Nick Davis LB

171

ii^



Taiwan Everette

LB

Travis Lemmon
LB

WSSTT
Tracey Norwood

LB

Jai-Fannon Jackson

LB

Leon Lumsden

LB

Ayinde Taylor

LB

The RAMS are pumped and ready for action.

GO RAMS !

Brian Jeter

LB

Jonathan McCoy

LB

Jonathan Vaughters

LB

Brian Jones

LB

Tony Mobley

LB

Micheal Woody

LB

Y/R Chris McGowens is at his

stance

172



OFFENSIVE

LINE-UP
Micheal Winbush

Offensive Co-ordinator

Ryan Alston

Offensive Line Coach

Brian Andrews

OL

Brian Hurlocker

OL

Anthony Davis

OL

Jared Keaton

OL

Jean Downing

OL

n
A

Eric McDavid

OL

Travis Hariston

OL

Frank Poe OL

Ronald Peagues

OL

Looking Good RAMS !!! The RAMS show us their stuff: GO RAMS!

.73



NOTHING BUT
^m :

3 'A

1*5

*9 V
^

*>

174



OUR FINEST

.75



1997 WSSU RAM
VOLLEYBALL
CHAMPS

I

FRONT ROW (1-r): Kanesha Williams, Nenita Smith, Kelley

Albury, Laurie Underwood, and Tashia McEaheam.
BACK ROW (1-r): Yolanda Parker, Kia Garrett, Kelli

Armwood, Kenya Bridges, Robyn Pierce, Avis Clowney, and

Coach Terri J. Eanes

176



#>

rsu51
•^*i-^.

V n "^r^^%j
Iv^wmM •/:i^

'< ^^^ - ^^^sf*'
-\:J r:^^^B

i^:H

177



RAM^S HOUSE!

IT'S GAME TIME...

178



LET THE
HORNS
BLOW

Taking 'em to the hole.

179



Johhny Watkins

Guard

Michael Broadnax

Forward

Otis Attucks

Guard

^^^^^^^^ ^^^^^^^1

WM
^''..JH

Anthony Peake

Center

Larry Patterson

Guard

Nicholas Goodson

Center

Tyrone Thomas

Guard

David Howerton

Center

Samuel Hanger

Head Coach

180



ff^l
^ \ ^ 1 ^^^^B

1
1 ' /^l

Shennan Ward

Forward

Wesley Linzy

Forward

Michael Dunn

Guard

Thad Young

Center

Chuck Jones

Forward

Windell Owens
Forward

Bradley Taylor

Guard

John Hill

Assistant Coach

Waldo Hauser

Assistant Coach



Men's Basketball

Supportive Staff

Eddie Stevens

Head Athletic Trainer

Kristen Johnson

Student Trainer

I

Kesha Thompson

Student Trainer

Kim Willis

Manager

Jamal Nelson

Equipment Manager

182



1st Row (1-r): Michael Dunn, Johnny Watkins, Otis Attucks,

Michael Broadnax. and Bradley Taylor

2nd Row (1-r): Windell Owens, Wesley Linzy, Trevor Redfeam,

Tyrone Thomas, and Larry Patterson

Back Row (I-r): Coach Samuel Hanger, Jamal Nelson, Chuck Jones, David

Howerton, Anthony Peake, Sherman Ward, Thad Young, Nick Goodson,

Asst. Coach John Hill, and Asst. Coach Waldo Hauser

LADY RAMS

Managers (1-r): Kia Garrett, Kanesha

Williams, and Kimberly Cobb

Front Row (1-r): Renee' Cameron, Kiesha Madkins, Lakisha Covington,

Erica Leggett, Nikki Blackwell, Christa West, and Holley Griffin

Back Row (1-r): Tamika Clark, Rachel Hicks. Sharonda Moore,

Kesi Nobles, Wykesha Broadnax, Christie Brooks, Dementrice Plater,

and LaToya Cobb

183



1997-1998 LADY RAMS

Debra Clark

Head Coach

Wykesha Broadnax

Forward

Holley Gridffin

Guard

Dementrice Plater

Center

184



Sharonda Moore

Center

Christa West

Guard

Kesi Nobles

Center

THE BEST IN THE
CIAA!

3f,>

185



THE 53rd ANNUAL
CIAA TOURNAMENT

The Central Intercollegiate Athletic Association (CIAA) was founded

in 1912 as the Colored Intercollegiate Athletic Association. The oldest

Black Athletic Conference in the nation, the CIAA is also one of the largest

Division II Conferences in the NCAA.
Since the first tournament in 1946, the CIAA has continued to grow to

hold the third largest basketball tournament in terms of attendance in the

country.

186



187



I

188



m

m

189



m

1998 RAM
SOFTBALL TEAM

LaTona Samuels Nichelle Woodard Vanessa Nieson

Kellita Poindexter

190



Kim Miller Erica Alston Candace Idle

Laurie Underwood Monette Frye

ir:

Michael Winbush

Head Coach

191





1997-1998 VARSITY CHEERLEADERS

M 'J«*'?'

SU CHEERLEADERS

193



Sabrina Bumette

Cheerleading Coach

Sekina Arnold

Captain

Erin White NeKecha Pellam

194



Shantha Hyman

It I

Nicole Blackwell Tracey Foote

Deanna Mortimer Sonja Miller Tondra Stewart Lakeisha Williams

'trf*^f^.**^f

195



EARLY CHILDHOOD CENTER

^f^«*„'«»i«.v ^

196



•1

^ ^ (

'

E w\-y' ^l4

97



Wendy Campbell

3-year old class

Chena Salley

4-year old class

Rosalind Holt

5-year old class

Phyllis Rice

4-year old class

198



3 YEAR OLDS

Joshua Bailey

A baseball player

Joseph Dodd

IWANT TO BE...

Alexis McCullough

Superman

Deloris McKey

A cheerleader

DeVaughn Nance

A football player

199



CLASS OF 2017

Mya Newlin

Superman

Tyrone Roseborough

WHEN I GROW UP...

Dante' Sutton

A fireman

Rodney Witherspoon

A basketball player

Marquise Young

A man

200



4YEAR OLDS

Allen Blair

Santa Claus

J t^%I. m\
-

^ipttt r
•' - ^1

Ik/^ .^'' y

Tf ^

w
DeNea Crowell

IWANT TO BE..,

Najee Hairston

Michael Litdejohn

A fireman

Jade Massey

A cheerleader

201



CLASS OF 2016

Jarrett Myers

A doctor

Jabril Scales Ashley Penn

A football player A teacher

WHEN I GROW UP...

Shawn Waddell

Superman

Albert Wright Jr.

A football player

202



5 YEAR OLDS

Theodore Allen

A businessman

Adnenne Boney

A cheerleader

IWANT TO BE..,

Ricky Brown

A pizzaman

Trevor Calhoun

A baseball player

jarred Dixon

Like my daddy

203



Kendra Dunlap

A cheerleader

Keenon Martin Kennith Mickens

A policeman A policeman & a football player

WHEN I GROW UP...

Johnta Minor

A basketball player

204



Alexander Oakes

A football player

Bobby Scriven

A football player

Dontre Spami

A baseball player

Cheyenne Thomas

A cheerleader

Victor Williams

A basketball player

205



The 1997 Career Fair atWSSU

^Bj^^^^^^Bui I'll,.

AV

106



,—

—

,^^^^^^^L____^_|_|JA

207



O'Kelley Library

Referen

208



209

bM



210



.;£*-. V-

211



cfififpus ffisf/fom

STYLES
Photograph

by

Tiffany Sanders

9 < '*

i
*:;g£

flK -i^K ^B

,1

^

J

^^S'-^ ^

w^^^^^^^^^n^Slk' ^ S

^^^^"'- .^^^^^B^j^H

Photograph

by

Yonique LaRose

Photographs

by

AlexWalker

212



Photograph

by

Alex Walker

Photographs by Yonique A. LaRose

STYLE
213



JHUU
aggggg

IdjHB^^ 1
m 1 .;i'

.^^^B ^ ^fl

v^ 4wErf ^vfiK^Hf^^i^H t^' ''"^VJI^'TSM^VICaiit^^^^H

i«r f
-^
'^^ipiip

kfck. __^^

214



215



PHGTOGRf^RHER S GRUERY

Photographed by

Dehnda Woods

Photographed by Jason Franklin

"HfTME 6)/r// YOUR BEST
smr

Photographed

by

Alex Walker

Photographed

by

Danielle Phrophete

116



Photographed

by

Qianie Chambers

Hi V^^Ih^^

Photograped

by

Yonique A. LaRose

CRRTURim THE MOMENT

^f, ^^; Photographed by Tiffany S. Sanders

217



THANK YOU!

Often, in the midst of trouble, when we are faced with

obstacles that we think are too difficult to overcome, we sim-

ply give up. It takes a dedicated person to step in, the midst

of that trouble, to lend their talents and guidance to see us

through until the end.

The 1 997- 1 998 RAM staffwould like to offer our un-

ending gratitude to Mr. Harden Richards, who became that

person when he agreed to take on the task ofbecoming the

RAM yearbook adviser/coordinator in the middle of this aca-

demic year.

We would also like to take this opportunity to thank the

HerffJones yearbook representative Ms. Jo Lewis. Her un-

selfish efforts made this yearbook possible.

And so, our hats are off to Mr. Richards and Ms. Lewis

for all that they have done.

The RAM Staff

218



SENIORTRIBUTES
K is for being knowledgeable and kind

I is for being intelligent and inspirational

M is for being motivated and magnetic

, Put them all together and they spell you!

Much love,

Kimberly S. Austin Mom and Dad

You have made I

lof s of people

proud. We all

love you dearly!

God bless!

Shemeka R. Lee

Shemeka,

Continue to put God
first, and let Him be your

guide. Congratulations!

!

We love you,

Mama & Curtis

Erin N. White

You make us proud of you. Keep

success as your goal. God bless

you!

Love,

Dad and Mom

BigAl,

You made it over, now

keep on going. Congratula-

tions.

Mom & Dad,

Johnnie & Queen

Darren Hicks

Adolphus L. Crosby

Erica M. Thames

You control your ftiture. Fame and

fortune are yours for the taking.

Love,

Dad

219



SENIOR TRIBUTES

Jay,

Best wishes always. You've

been there for us.

We love you,

Your sisters,

Jessica and Catherine

We are proud of all you do. We
will always love you very

much.

Congratulations!

Love Mom & Dad

Jennifer J. Foster

James T. Hamlin, Jr

Life is full of

obstacles. Make
each a stepping

stone toward your

ultimate success.

Love,

Mom & Dad

James,

The paece of God,

which passeth all

understanding, shall

keep your hearts and

minds through

Christ.

Your sister,

Se'Kinah

Kenya R. Moore

Kenya,

1 6 years and a ton

of paper. You did it!

Love you.

Your family

Jennifer,

We want to shout very

loud because you made us

so proud! Best of luck and

congratulations!

The Eichners and the

Hamiltons

You're an inspiration to me.

Congratulations. I love

you.

Love Tonmiy

Your labor has not been

in vain. Keep God first

and He will continue to

bless you.

Mom & Tiera

Pamela T. Dudley

Nicole McNeill

Nicole,

We are so proud of the

woman you have become

and all of your accom-

plishments. Keep striving

to do the best.

Mom & Michell

CONGRATULATIONS

220



Terry W. Campbell, Jr.

In all thy ways

acknowledge God
and He will direct

your path.

Love,

Mom & Grandma

"Ebonics," You

finsta graduate.

Tni proud of you

"Gone Boy"

Love ya "Skeet"!

Momma & Sam

Now that you've

graduated, "Show

me the money." I

knew you would

make it.

Mu and Jamie

Kenneth Jones, II

Congratulations!

We knew you

would make it!

Always remem-

ber. Through god

all things are

possible.

Love,

Mom and Dad

Terrica E. Miller

<• The race is not given to the

swift nor strong, but to those

who endure to the end. Always

stay in the race of life.

The Malloy/Hoover Family

Grady Hoover, Jr.

Johny F, Watkins

You are very special and unique. May God
continue to bless you in all of your

endeavors.

Sandra & Correy

_^^ ^'^

"ia K. Graves k.^^1
Congratulations

Big Girl!

We love you andM^h
are very proud of ^^^V^iT^ ( M^H

you.

Bless you.

Mom & Dad

Zandria,

I look up to you with

great admiration, even

though Fm the tallest.

Your brother,

Vincent

CLASS OF 1998

22!



Monica N. Frazier

You have made your family proud. God bless

Your parents

you

Job well done. You are the bomb.

Grandmother &The Kirbys

You will always be our little baby

Congratulations

Uncle Louis & Auntie Pat

Congratulations. I love you.

Delbert

Althea D. Duckett

Althea,

Praises be to God.

You made it.

Love you,

Mom

Mechelle and Melinda Foster

Mom loves you both for your dedication and

hard work.

Love,

Mom

Inga F. Benson

Congratulations and best wishes on your acheivements.

May God continue and bless you and fulfill your dreams

Love your sisters,

Quiency, Veltrina,& Clayton

Inga,

God has blessed you to succeed with your goals. May
your career be a successful one.

Love,

Mom

Nanthaniel White

My husband.

You are everything that I hoped you would be,

and more.

Congratulations,

Your wife Theresa

DST

222



!

Kristcn J. Johnson
[

The road has been long.

Aleta H. Bitting

i

1

Thank God, you did'nt steer wrong.

Keep your eye on the prize. Be strong You made the journey; The trip is over, sit down and rest

and press on! your feet!

Love,

Jodi Eric, Chris, & Milton

BKA
"Fucci"

Congratulations

Seniors!

223

.5!

I



SENIOR DIRECTORY

KAMDICE C. ABRAHAM
ZUHIER ZEE DR. APT C
WXH9T0N-SALEU H.C. 27127

PAMELA D. ADAMS
107 PICKWICK DR.
COLirMBIAS.C 29223

KELLEYALBURY
50A GILBEfiT CREST DR.

FREEPORT. BAHAMAS 44W3

JERRI C.ALLEN
1001 CHARLES ST.

WINSTON-SALEM NC 27107

BABXH AHDER20H
2331 TATE ST.
CHARLOrXE MC 28216

KELLI ARMHOOD
2825 ICAKWOOD CT.D
WINSTON-SALEM NC 27106

OTIS ATTUOCS
922 SOUTH RIDGE CT

.

WINSTCW-SALEM NC ?710S

KIMBERLY AUSTIN
4116 OGBURN AVE.
WIH8T0M-SALEM HC 271C5

TSRIUC BADGER
321 -L CLE^IDASE DR.

HI2IST0M-8ALQ1 HC 27104

IRACf BARNES
315 lAXLOR St. Apt.

M

WIHSTON-SAUM NC 27101

IHCHAS BEARD
RTE 2, Box 284-C
FAIETTEVILLE NC 28301

Lak-fiiaha Beatty
Route 1, Box 3BS D
Council MC 28434

Chevallc B«nn«tt
5300 Peppercorn Street
Durham NC 26119

Kaliavia Bennett
P.O. BOX 256
HORVEN NC 28119

INGA BE»SOM
2 591 DOGWOOD PALLS
WTNSTON SALE» NC 27103

KAKIA BEST
3113 HENSLOHE DR
RALEIGH NC 27603

KAJUlH BILAL
6216 HOLUf KHOLL DRIVE
CHARLOTTE NC 28227

DANIELLE L. BITTLE
819 VTCKEKf DR.

CHARLOTTE HC 28215

ALfTTA filTTINS
1767 GRE£NCeXlAR LN.

WrHSION-SALQJ HC 27127

JGAHHE BIZZEL
963 DOLIARD TOWN RD.

GOLDSBORO NC 27534

BRENDA COX-BOONE
501-3 CHARLES MICHAEL CT.
Winston-Salen, NC 27101

LETITIA D. BRADLEY
5004-5 TOHEROATE DR.
WIHSTO-SALIW NC 27106

KEanCA BRIDGES
609 BEECKEMRIDGE RD.
KANNAPOLIS NC 28083

LATOKU BROWN
16 ARCADIA VILLAGE
MEO:lwoot> NC 28456

RONALD R. BROWN
3810 DANUBE COURT
WIH3T0N-SALZM NC 27105

SCHEDALE W. BROWN
3411 M2 OLD VINEXARD RD
WINSTON-SALEM NC 27103

JEROME BR^AN
2519 PITTSBURG AVE.
WINSTON-SALEW NC 27105

ERYCA BURCH
3543-G LYNNHAVEH DR.
StZEaiSBORO NC 2740 6

CHRISTOPHER BURK5
4819 SCHOOLVIEW DR.
KEHNSVILLE NC 272B4

XVRONICA BURNETTS
116 K. RIDOTCREST ST.
RUTHERFORDTON NC 28139

JOAN BURBELL
126-6 CKARLSEION COURT
WINSTON-SALQ* NC 27103

TERRY W. CAMPBELL JR.
25 CASSELL ST.
WINSTON-SALEM NC 27107

TAMMY CHEEOC
t<24 BREWER ST.
ASHEBORO HC 27203

HARIAN F. CLAHIOH
921 WINDCREST RD.
DURHAN HC 27713

KARA CLARK
2326-C VANDAIIA RD.
C31EENBOR0 NC 27407

EELECIA N. COLEY
1226 LIBERTY STREET
ROCKY MOUNT HC 27803

rODD D. CORLEY
1516 PLEASANT ST.
WINSION-EALEM NC 27107

VERYL COSTNQl
2049 GARHETTE PL.
CHARLOTTE NC 27023

STEPHANY COUSINS
5735 APT 5 HICKERY KNOLL DP
WINSTON-SALEU NC. 27106

ANTOINETTE COHAH
2 920-201 CALVARY DR.
RALIEGH NC 27604

224



DAWN CREWS
1646 LOT 16 CHABDALE DR.

CLEJ+fONS VC 27012

ADOLPHHS CROSBY
3410 HARMON RD.

WINSI0N-SAI-E>1 NC 27107

LASHAWNDA CYRUS

1220 GAi ST.

ROCKY MOUNT KC 27804

CHRISTIE DAVIS

57S9 ROBIN WOOD LN

,

WINSI0N-3ALEW NC 27105

WXLLLAM DAVIS JR.

316 JOHN ST.

NEW BERN NC 2Q560

LA 'COSTA DA:fE

512 EASON ST.

GREENSBORO NC 27530

SHALONDA DELOATCH
RTE 2 BOX 231 -D
COHWAX HC 27820

EDWARD DIQOS
1425 N. HOSKINS RD.

CHARLOTTE NC 28216

TRAYSe DILLARD
1642 PINNA COURT
RAl-EIGH NC 2760 6

DENEEU DrXON
564B-E VTA ROMAND DR
CHARLOTTE NC 28270

SOKiA DOUGHTY
6909 MEDIA DR.

BAXLEJY HC 27807

ALTHEyV DUCKETT
1141 GREEN CIRCLE DR.

GASTOWIA NC 28054

PAMEXA DUDLEY
428-D MONTROSE DR.

GREENSBORO NC 27407

KESHIA DUNN
3715 CARYLE DR.

CHARLOTTE, NC 28206

TIFFANY DURHAM
213 NEAL LN.

HENDERSON NC 27536

ORIELLE L. ELLIS
75 DORRAMCE ST.

HAMDCH CT 06518

JEWELL FERNANDEZ
1313 BURNWXCH COURT
CHARLOTTE HC 28213

ROSETTA FISHER
4 42 9 STOWC ST
WXNSTON-fiALEX NC 27105

JENNIFER FOSTER
42 9 JUNCTION RD

.

MOCKSVILLE NC 27028

MECHELLE FOSTER
4412 RUBY RD
FAYETTEVILLE NC 2B311

WYTONI D. FOYE
P.O. BOX 722
MADISON NC 27025

SHARONDA A. FRINK
4260-B27 BROWNSBORO RD.
WINSTON- SALEW NC 27106

PHILLIP GARNER
530 FOXCROFTC DR.
WINSTON 3ALEM NC 27105

DEBORAH GEARY
191 GRANVILLE DR.
WINSTON SALEM NC 2 7101

VAHISKEA GETKERS
1614 RANDOM DR.
aB£EN3B0R0 NC 27407

BRIAN GILCHRIST
502 GLEN CANYON DR
FAZfETTEVILLE HC 28303

AMOR ffUX
2692 BETHABARA RO

WINSTON SALIM NC 27106

DEJWNA GODFREY
1^2 WHEELER ST
WINSTON SALQi NC 27101

LAIOYA GOINS
2B51 HONDO DR
WINSTON SALEM NC 27103

ARIIFFANY GRAHAM
2305 MONTROSE AVE
WINSTON SALEM NC 27105

JAMAL CTtAHAM

404A 9TH ST

LEXINGTON NC 272 92

ALEXANDRIA GRAVES
34 60 MARSHALL GRAVES RD
YANCErvTLLE NC 27379

WILLIAM L. GRAY
3485 JEKETER COURT
WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27105

NIKKI C. GREEN
21S2-E FIDDLER'S COURT
WIKSTON-aALEM, NC 27107

PAI GUEVARA
317 HUNTDIS CHASE
LEXINGTON. NC 272 92

JAMES HAMLIN
1400 STANDISH PLACE
CHARLOTTE, HC 28216

HARRIS
RT 1, BOX 160-D
MARSTON, NC 28363

HOPE HASKINS
2916 THERESA AVE.
WINSTON -SALEM, NC 27105

ALT A. HASAN
306 W CHESTNUT STREET
GOLDSBORO, NC 27530

MARCUS HAYDEN
114 INDEPENDENCE LOOP
STATESVTLLE, HC 28677

225



KMINA HAYES
111 N. DUNLEITH AVE.
W1NST0H-SALEM, HC 27101

D£3tRlCK A. KE34DE3UON
ROUTE 2, BOX 71-A
HORLIHA, HC 27563

NAMCY HStlDQLSOH
1531 E. SEDCEFIELD DR.
WINSTOH-SAIiM.KC 27107

HENDCL KEHBX
511 NORTH WfCE PARTK AVCKUE
DURHAM, HC 27703

APRIL HILL
ROUTE 1, BOX 392
SCOTLAND HCOt.HC 27874

SHAHE7TE A. HIHES
S947 STEBKEHS CHURCH ROAD
HILKIHCIOH, NC 26405

lATOSHA HOLLI
2516 PATRIA STREET
WISTOH-aAUM, HC 27127

BLOKDZE HOUttN
2570B GSaXS OAKS COURT
WZH5T0H-SALEX, HC 27107

KAXnJA HOLMAH
227 KNOLLS STRffiT

CHAPEL HILL, HC 27516

SODOHNXE HOWELL
24S JUDAS ROAD
MOORESVILLE, HC 28115

TAFOXA HUBBAKD
210 WISE LAHE
SALISBURY. HC 28146

KAREN KUNTd
5709 HAWES HATQl ROAD
WIHSTOH-SALa*, HC 27105

KELVIN L. HJCaUkM. JR
128 H CHARLESTON COURT
WINSIOH-SALQI, HC 27103

LUCIANA A. JAOCfiOM
1836 KafTlXaOf AVEKUE
WINSIOH-SALO*. HC 27101

3HAHITA R. JACKSON
116 GREENHAVEH DRIVE
WINSTON-SALEM, HC 27127

WILLIAM S. JAMES
P.O. BOX 4065
WILSON, NC 27893

NICOLE M. JEFFTRS
3409 HARyVALE ROAD
BALTIMORE. MD 21244

TIFFANY A. JZaflONS
3606 MAUDAH COURT
GREENSBORO, HC 27406

BRIAN S. JEIOl
554 SHERIDAK FOREST ROAD
GOLDSBORO, HC 27534

CARMEN D. JOHNSON
3136 aiCE2ffiCR0SS DRIVE
WINSTOH-SALIW, HC 27107

DONHELL T. JOHNSON
1410 DEEP CREEX ROAD
FAYETTEVZLLE , HC 26301

JUANIIA JOHHSOH
96 SHADYLAWN DRIVE
WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27104

NANCY A. JOHNSiM
1122 OAK HILL DRIVE
MORGAHTOH, HC 26655

ROSIE H. JOHHSOH
1007-16 HAYWOOD STREET
WINSTON-SALEW, NC 27105

ABEHA K. JONES
5501 CARSON COURT
FAYETTEVILLE, HC 28303

CASSANDRA F. JOHES
2139 WHITNEY ROAD
WINSTON-SALEU, NC 27106

HOBART L. JONES
4645 PALAi:^: AVZSrUE
WDJETOH-SALEU, HC 27101

KDOierH H. J0NZ3 II
130 H GRAHAM STSEEI
WlHSrON-SALEW, NC 27101

MELISSA A. JONES
812 SALEM a»EST CIRCLE
WIMSTON-aALEM, HC 27103

WLAMDA T. JOHES
165 DIXIE DRIVE
KUTREL, HC 27544

CATHEEtIHE C. KQStA
3231 fH SUIDER SEE DRIVE
WIWSTOH-SALEM, HC 27127

SHABROH D. KELLY
1217 HISILAND AVENUE
WINSTON-SALEM, HC 27101

rERHANDO D. tAHDlS
120-A CHARLESTON COURT
WINSTON- SALEM, NC 27103

MELODY F. LANE
4720 OAK PARK CIRCLE
PFAFFTON, NC 27040

SKSMEKk R. LEX
4220 SMITH ROAD
SANFORD, HC 27330

CARL D. LEWIS
103 FIR DRIVE
WINSTOH-SALEM, HC 27101

KARQ' E. LEWIS
3400 JEKETER DRIVE
WDJSION-SALEM, HC 27105

CARL E. LOURY
2405 MARKHOOD LH.ffE

wmSTON-SALEM, HC 27107

ANTROINE M. LOVE
480 RIDGELY DRIVE
CHARLOTTE, HC 26208

WILLIE F. LOVE
506 BURROUGHS STREET
CHARLOTTE, NC 28208

I

226



DASHAWN I. LUCKTY
1^6 CKARLE3T0W CT

.

WlHSTON-SALDi, HC 27103

HAKEHDRA D. MMZE
16284 ROBSON
OCTROII, MI 48235

JAMILLA HUXOY
129 SUSAH TRAIL
MADISOH, HC 27025

KXCHAEL E. MAS£EY
601 REID STBan
KAMKAP0LI3, HC 28083

TALITHA S. HAZYCK
2401 QUXNOr STREET
DURHAM, NC 27703

VOIANDA R. HCCLU4
3411 OLD VD^EXARD RD. #02

WINSTON- SAIiM. NC 27103

KlMBSay MCCLURKIN
2309 fOXTIEU C0UR3
WINSTON- SALEM, HC 27103

SEAS MCDOHALO
126 JACK5QN AVEMUE
WINST0H-SALD4, NC 27101

StACEX MaX)NALD
BI.l BOX 191 A
HKHE oak, HC 2B399

<3AR2 D. HaXlUaALO
301 CAPLE STREET
LUMBERION, HC 28356

ROBERT A. MOKm, JR
P.O. BOX 1452
LAURIMBURC, MC 28358

TAMIKA S. MCKOi
RT- 1 BOX 13B
CIARKTOH HC 28433

CHE3UL HCLEAN
705 MCNEIL STREEl
5PRIHG LAKE. HC 28390

LATONYA MCLEAH
104 UEATHERWOOD CT APT C

WIHfiTON-SALOl, HC 27103

NICOLE MCHEIL
6116 OLD STANTONBURS ROAD
STAHTOKBURO, NC 27883

KISMA Y. MEADOWS
P.O.BOX 363
TRHTCN. HC 28565

AHDREW A. MEAHS

3822 PLAIWVIEW ROAD

CHARLOTTE, HC 28208

FELLCLA A. MERRITT

42 30 BROHNSBORO ROAD, AST. 22

VIHSTOH-aALOl, HC 27106

CRYSTAL S. KILLER

1328 MARWE STREET

WIHSTON-SALEU, HC 27107

SHAKETHA L, MILLER
2680 MILLBROOK DR. APT. E

WINSTOK-SALEM, HC 27105

TE3«UCA E. KILLER
935 PLUMSTEAO ROAD
CHARLOTTE, HC 28216

LILLY K. MODOOR
192 6 RIVEROALE DRIVE
PFATFTON, NC 27040

KENYA R. MOORE
42 60 BROWHSBORO RD *D45
WINSTON -SALZW, HC 27106

TAHARA S. MOORE
3003 ROCHESTER AVEHUE
WINSTON-3ALD1, HC 27105

CHRISTINA K MORMON
105 APRIL LAHE
ROCKINGHAM, HC 28379

VANESSA L. MOSES
720 RUSTLAND DRIVE
FAnrTTCVTLLE , NC 28301

ANDREA H. HAKCE
iei5-L MCKNIGHT MILL RD.
(31Q3ISB0R0 , HC 27405

CHELLIA L. NELSON
1219 CHURTOH ST. APT 10
WmSION-SALEW. HC 27103

KENYA J. HEWIOH
eOl-H TARA APTS
WINST0N-3ALQ1. NC 27107

TASHA OLIVER . MUHAMMAD
142 9 ARGONNE BLVD
WINSTON-SALEM, HC 27107

NUEKIE AKU OPAIA
412 MCKEHZIE STREET
lAURIHBURG. HC 26352

ANTHONY M. PEAKE
456 B LINDSEY STREET
KERHE315VTLLE , HC 27284

KEKECHA L. PELLAM
3630 APPC94ATTOX DRIVE
WINSTOH- SALEM. NC 27106

AMY PKIPP5
P.O. BOX 15714
WINSIOH-SALZK, HC 27113

ZEDA 0. Pia<ETT
2746-G COLE ROAD
WINSTON -SALEW, HC 27107

MONICA L. PIERCE
11 KNOB COURT
DURHAM HC 27703

TA5HA PENHIX
251 CANDY CREEK ElOAD

RZnjSVTLLE, NC 27320

LAIICIA N. PITTS
602-L TARA CT/ COLE ROAD
WOJST0H-SALa4, HC 27107

KAKITA S. PORTER
1715-D ntAHCISCAN DRIVE
KING, NC 27021

DCNISHA H. POTTS
718 DOGWOOD LANE
ROCKIMGHAM, HC 28379

227



LAIIMETHUS U. POWELL
P.O. BOX 342

BATTLEBORO, VC 27B09

DANIELLE A. PROPHETE
73 6 BROOKHIIi ROAD
CHARLOTTE, VC 28203

MONVAifAIA RAICHFOBD
1101 CAR^SBfU>OK LANE
CHARLOTTE, HC 26217

NATHAN A. SETTLES
ma HYBEUU AVE3(UE
CAPITOL HEIGHTS, MD 20743

AUDREY L. SHXPMAH
2920 GALAXY COIJRI

WINSTOM-SALDi, HC 27105

HARRIET M. SIMtONDS
2S65-G bGlLBROOK DRIVE
WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27105

JESSICA B. RAY
2455 FAKMIMGTOM ROAD
MOCKSVTLLE, NC 27028

vrCLLIAH M. REDDEN
2071 ELWELL FERRY
COUNCIL, NC 2S434

SYLVESTER U. RZZD, JR.

3005 TERESA AVENUE
WINSTON-SALEM, HC 27105

ANNIKA M REDD
700 LUTHER DRIVE
GOLDSBORO, NC 27534

STEPHANIE P. REID
256 ROSE ROAD
PIKEVILLE, HC 27863

ANITBA J. RICHARDSON

1506 W. CONE BLVD
GRCENSBORO, NC 27408

ROCHELLE A. RIDGILL
1905 3RD STREET
HINSION-SALIM, NC 27101

ALEA5HA M. RITTE3).

553 CORTIM STREET
HARAISBURG, PA 17110

RUTH D.

4311 CARVER GLEN COURT
WINSTON-SAL£M, HC 27105

SARAH E. ROCHE
3421 OLD VINEYARD RD. #C-39
WIHSTOH-SALEM, NC 27103

HICARDO U. ROSE
196 BLUEBE3UUC PLACE
FAYETTEVTLLE , NC 28301

SHAHA D. ROHCLL
510 TURKEY HILL DRIVE
KTHG, HC 27021

HALTERXA D. ROYSTER
1004 HANI.Y STREE3
WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27105

RACHEL T. RUSHIVG
171 6-B ia3«)RLEE STREET
MONROE, NC 26110

MARCUS D. SAMUEL
111 PIHEWOMJ DRIVE
GOLDSBORO, HC 27534

TARA L. SAHDE31S

1913 lERBROOK CT.

RALEIGH, NC 27610

ETHEL M. SCOTT
2226 H.E. 22HD STREET
WIMSTOH-SALZM, HC 27105

Que G. SIMPSON
875 FOXWOOD PLACE
WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27127

SHEBRY L. SMITH
2705 MILBUHMIE ROAD
RALEIGH, KC 27610

SHAUil D. SOUTKERLAND
P.O.BOX 852
LUMBERION, NC 28359

PAMELA M. SPARKS
ROUTE 1 . BOX 2

COFIELD. HC 27922

VANDQl V. SPRUILL
1302 N CAROLINA STREET
GOLDSBORO, NC 27530

JOHN E. STACK
118 HUBERT ROAD
MOCK5VILLE, HC 27026

CHASITY R. STAHFIELD
140 tL DUGGINS DRIVE
BURLINCIOH, NC 27216

LATOYA S. STEVE3IS0N
6526 SPRING GARDEN LANE
CHARLOTTE, NC 28213

APRIL 8. STUBES
5 F GARCCN LAKE ESTATE
WILIMIHGTON, HC 28401

AYONHA M. SUTTON
3861 BARKWOOD DRIVE
WINSTOH-SALBM, NC 27105

SUSAN L. TANHE31.

1041 CHALK ROAD
WAKE FOREST, NC 27587

KAR£3f S. TAYLOR
1016 S. TAYLOR STRET
GOLDSBORO, HC 27530

TAHAYA L. TEAHER
801 -N TARA COURT
WINSTON- SALIM, HC 27107

SHANMA D. TERRELL
4759 NC HWY 581
SIMS. HC 27880

ERICA M. THAMES
392 3 FOSTER DRIVE
FAYETTEVILLE, NC 28311

JERRY K. TBEVATHAN
3411 OLD VINEYARD RD tK3
WmSTON-SALEM, HC 27103

PARRJ5K L. TUBBS
3665 H. HIGH MEADOW DRIVE
WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27106

228



TRI3TIAN L. TURHER
1509 CLE3U«)KT ROAD #126
DURHAM, NC 27713

DESrREE If. TtSOR
P.O. BOX 43
COLSTON, NC 27252

MARCELLA E. VEREZN
599 SMITH ROAD NE
SUPPLY, NC 28462

STEVEN K. HADDELL
4507 TISE AVENUE
WIHET0N-SAIJ>1, NC 27105

LAMONT WALL
704 GRAHAM STREET
WADE3B0R0, HC 29170

DCNISE 0. WALSH
2330 VTNCE2iT ROAD
vniNSTON-SALBl, NC 27106

JOHNNY F. HATKIN3
404 JACKSON STREET
BADIW NC, 26009

RACHEL R. WAISON
1656 FRIEDBURC ROAD
WINSTON-SALOl, NC 27127

TAWA J. WELBORN
930 PLUMSTEAD ROAD
CHARLOTTE, NC 28216

M>INA B. WESLEY
410. W. BODENHAMER ROAD iE
KERNERSVTLLE

, HC 272 94

ERIN N. WHITE
ROUTE 2, BOX 154
BATTLEBORO, NC 27809

LOVETTE L, WHITE
441 LANE STREET
BURLINGTON, HC 27215

SHEMENA M. WICGIHS
915 FRYE BRIDOE ROAD
CLEJWONS, NC 27012

KJMBERLY WILLIAMS
240 6 LARKSPUR DRIVE
GREENSBORO, NC 27405

ALGENORXA D. WILLIS
4 919 SHATTALON DRIVE
WINSION-SALEW, NC 27106

MYRA D. WILSON
262 6 SHAW AVENUE
GASTONIA, NC 28054

NAKIKIA WILSON
700 EIJ4A DRIVE
KINSTON, NC 28501

229

#>• ^-ii



-^v- -m Bolarinwa, Olushola 88

^H ^^^^^^ ,^Mk^| ,^^^^ ^H Balden, Reagan 79

1 Yl^a O^ t^r Boney, Adrienne 203

1 1 II 1 w^ ]
||L Bell, Christina 88JLM.K\M^^,^j. ^k, Boone, Curti.s 27

Boone, Manthel 171

A Bostic, Dante' 79

Boswell, Bryant 99
Boyd,Adrian 18,24

Able, Brandy 26 Boykins, Latasha 99

Able, Willie 26 Bradley, LetitiaD. 51

Abraham, Kandice 50 Bradley, Porcher 99 *

Ackens, Barbara 110 Brandon, Andrea 99

Adams, Pamela D. 50, 75 Braswell, James 171

Albury, Kelley 50 Brice, Kimberiy 27

Alexander, DeRon 29 Brice, Melissa 99

Alexander, Deron 1 70 Bridges, Kenya 51, 176

Alexander, Lashonda 25, 41 Broadnax, Keisha 28

Alford, Latisha 99 Broadnax, Michael 180

Allen, James 110 Broadnax, Shanna 99

Allen, Jerri 50 Broadnax, Wykesha 184

Allen, Theodore 203 Brooks. Jamie 99

Alston, Erica 191 Brooks. Kia 72

Alston, Ryan 173 Brooks. Veronda 99

Altman, Shauna 99 Brooks. Willie 88

Anderson, Barry 50 Broughton. Allyson 100

Anderson, Brooke 1 10 Brown, Adrienne 99

Anderson, Danny 88 Brown, Carlos 30

Andrews, Brian 173 Brown, Ronald R. 51

Ann, Nancy Johnson 56 Brown, SchedaleW. 51

Armstrong, Lachia 99 Brown-Williams, Avis 64

Armwood, Kelli 50 Broyhill, DwayneN. 51

Armwood, Kelli O. 70 Bryan. Jerome 5

1

Arnold, Sekina 194 Buie. Aprils. 100

Arrington, Tanya 88 « Burch. Eryca51

Atford, Cynthia 99 Burke. D-Walla S. Ill

Atkinson, Sherita 1

1

Burks. Christopher 5

1

Attoh,TiCalvinl8 Bumette. Sabrina 194

Attucks.Otis 180 Bumette. Tyronica 5

1

Attucks, Ottis 50 Burrell. Joan 5

1

Austin, Kim 28 Burton. Shameeka 79

Austin, Kimberiy 50 Byers, Kevin 28

B
Bynum, Alice 19 <

Byrd, Alisha 52

Badger, Terri 50 c
Bailey, Beaufort 14

Bailey, Joshua 199 Cain. Gregory 1 1

1

Baker, Shauna 99 Cain. Ruby 1 1

1

Baker, Toni 79 Caldwell, Elvira 112

Barnes, Timeka 99 Calhoun, Trevor 203

Barnes, Tracy 50 Campbell. Terry W, 52 #VH
BaiTiett, Melissa 88 Campbell. Wendy 198 4
Barnett, Melissa 88 Camps. Daryl 25 ' m
Barr, Shiketa 99 Cannon, Janarde 170

'

Beard, Thomas 50 Cannon, Janardo 100

Beatry. LaKeisha 50 Careton, Donald 89

Benson, Inga 50 Carney, Ten-i 88

Berry, Pearl 88 Case, Eric 170

Berry, William 1 1

1

Caudle, Theatric 79

Best, Nakia 50. 74 Chambers, Felicia 79

Bethea,Atiba30 Chambers, Qianie 47, 79, 1

1

Biggers. Jeremy D. 88 Chambers, Tasheba 100

Bilal,Kawan51,72 Chambers, Teiko 25

Bitting, Aleta 5

1

Cheek, Richard 170

Bittle,"'Danielle 73 Cheek, Tammy 52

Bizzell, JoAnneSl Chilsomere. Rowland 1 1

2

Black, Latresha 99 Chinn. Andre' 100

Black. Myron 170 Chisholm.ArkialOO

Black, Shanetta 99 Chism, Gregory 111. 112

Blackwell, Nicole 195 Choice. Carman 88

Blair, Allen 201 Choice. Carmen 171

Blakeney, Juana 79 Chuka. Ijeoma 100

Blood. Young 69 Clanton. Marion F. 52

Blount. Kermit 168 Clark. Connet !00

Bodken. Cori 99 Clark, Debra 184

Bolarinwa. Floshade 88 Clark, James. Jr. 88

230



Clark, Jcniiiler 100

Clark. Kara 52

Cloud, Paul 1 1

:

Clownc)', .iXv is 1 76

Clvne, Kaamilva SX

Cohb, Kimherfv 1S3

Cotfev, KimbcrK M, 52

^Coadell, Douglas 100

Clark, Kara 52

Clvne, Kaaniilva 88

Cobb, Kimherly 183

Cotfev, Kimberlv M. 52

Cogdell, Douglas 100

Cohen, Katris" 100

Cole, DeOnslow 79

Cole, Linda 112

Coley, Felicia 27. 52, 1

1

Collins. Shemetta 88

Colmen. Rodney. Jr. 26
Colvard. Jack 112

Cone, Clementine 19

Conley, Camilla 100

Cook, Nancy 88

Cook, Sharon 1 13

Corley,ToddD. 52

Corpening, John 169

Costner, Veryl 52
Coston, Dena 79. 12

Cousart, Shannon 13

Cousins. Stephany 52

Covington. Johnnie M. 1 13

Cowan. Antionette L. 74
Cowan. Antoinette 52

Cowan. Chavis 89

Cowan, Monique 100

Cox. Melanie 24

Cox-Boone, Brenda 51

Crews. Dawn 52

Crite. Willie 170

Crosby. Adolphus 52

Crosby. LaKania 100

Crowell, DeNea201
Culp, Danitra 79

Cureton. Darius 89

Cyrus. LaShawnda 52

D
Daniel. Renee' 89

Daniels, Bobby 40
Darden. Anthony 100

Davis. Adrian 80. 170

Davis. Anthony 173

Davis. Christie 52

Davis. Chritie R. 66
Davis. Kendra 27. 89

Davis, Mary 1 1

3

Davis. Nick 89. 171

Davis. Roonl 100

Davis, Wilham, Jr. 53

Daye.La'Costa 18.30,53
Daye.LaCostaT. 71

Deloatch, Shalonda 53

Dennard, Atiya 80

Dervin, James 1 13

Devane, Tyrone 80
DeWitt, L, Ellis 80

Dickerson. Shenita C. 72
Diggs. Edward 53

Dixon. Deneen 17.22,53
Dixon, Jarred 203
Dobson, Othniel 80
Dobson, Sabrina 53
Dodd. Joseph 199

Dorsey, Mazetta 80
Doughty, SonyaY. 53
Douglas, Dawn 101

Downing, Jean 1 73

Drakeford, Joy 89

DuBose, Delvondria 90
Duckett, Althea 53

Duckett, Karen 1 13

Dudley, Pamela 53

Duftm,Tracye 101

Dula, Gregory L. 64

Dunlap. Kendra 204

Dunn. Keshia 53

Dunn, Michael 181

Durham, Irene 1 13

Diuhani, Tiffany 53

E
Bancs, Terri J. 176

East, Samikia 26, 80
East, Tamikia 80

Ebron, Christopher 101

Edge, Brian 169

Edwards, Tawanda 80

Eilenberger, Catrerine 1 14

Ellis, Rodney 80

England, Adrianne 101

Everette. Taiwan 172

Faison, Andrew 1 70

Fane. Andre 1 68

Faraboer. Chns 101

Farrar. Jennifer 90
Faueette, Sheilah 1 14

Favor. Joshua 1 70

Ferguson. Venus 10!

Fernandez, Jewell 53

Fisher, Rosetta 53

Fleming, E. 90

Hunt, Edie 1 14

Foote,Tracey 31, 195

Forbes, Erica D, 101

Ford, Martesha 1

8

Foster, Jennifer 53

Foster, Mechelle 54

Fountain, Deborah 1 14

France. Slialina 81

Franklin, Jason 101. 13

Franklin, Bill 40
Frazier, Erin 101

Frazier, Willie 114

Frye, Monette 191

Fuller, Bernard 101

Fuller, Rozzi 101

G
Galloway, Carliss 73

Gardner. Seresa 101

Garner. Phillip E. 54

Garnette. Stephon 90
Gan-ett. Kia 176. 183

Gaskins. Shante 101

Gatewood. Steve 101

Geary, Deborah 54, 73

Gethers, Vanishea 54
Gibbs. Tiasha 8

1

Gibson. Don 101

Gilchnst, Brian 30, .54

Gilmore. Orlandus 168

Glee. Amor 54

Glenn, Betty 1 14

Godfrey, Deana 54
Goings, Kenya 54
Goins, LaTonya 54
Goodson, Nicholas 180

.Lit..

231



232

Gordon, Brianne 101 Holman. Katrina 56 1
Cover, Deloris 115 Holt, Rosalind 198 '

Graham, ArTiffany 54 Hood,TikaR. 31
Graham, Artiffany D. 70 Hooker, R. Jabari 90 fl
Graham, Jamal 54 Home. Shanetta 102
Graham, Melvin 101 Horrton, John 102 fl
Graves, Alexandra 3 1 • Houpe. Douglas 102
Graves, Alexandria 54 Hourston, Najee 201
Gray, Waynette 101 Houston. Kel 26
Green, Charles 128 Howard, Dr. Barnes 110 . '9
Green, Jarvis 101 Howell, Sodonnie 56 ' H
Green, Niklci 54 Howerton, David 180 « M
Green, Simone 8

1

Hubbard, Tafoya 49, 56 •
Greve, Caprisha 101 Hubbard, Tafoya A. 75 1

Gridffin,Holley 184 Hull, Tabitha 102 1

H Hunt, Elvia 1 15

Hunt. LatoyK. 102

Hunt.Yolanda90

Hackett, Jalid 102 Hunter, Karen 56

Hafar, Matthew 115 Hunter, Kennith 103

Hairton, Patricia 115 Hunter. Yolanda 116 *

Hall, Maidah 89 Hurlocker, Brian 173

Hall, Monte 170 Hyman, Shantha 195

Hamlin, Cameron 89

IHamlin, James 40, 55

Hampton, Kimber 25

Hampton, Lee 19 Idle. Candace 191

Hancock, Deitrich 89 Ingram, Elwanda 1 16
Hanger, Samuel 180 Ingram, Melvin 30, 56
Hardin, Eddie 116 Ingram. William 1 16
Hargrove, Allen 8

1

Islu. Victor 103
Hargrove, Derrick 102

Haris,Aieshal02

JHariston, Travis 173

Harley, Lasahara 102 ^
Harper. Amber 102 Jackson. Cortney 74
Harper, Chinica 102 Jackson. Derrick 90
Harrington. Chris 102 Jackson, Dwayne 1 70
Harris, Aleasha 8

1

Jackson, Jai-Fannon 1 72
Harris. D'Gina 55 Jackson, Jai-Fanon 103
Harris, D'Gina V. 74 Jackson, Mario 17
Harris, Laila 102 Jackson, Shanita 56
Harvey, Robert 89 Jackson, Tasha 103 '

Hasan, AU 55 James, Keith 169
Haskins, Hope 55 James, William P. 56
Haskins, Lareal 28, 49 Jarvis, JoleenA. 103
Hansen Waldo 81 Jeffers, James 30
Hayden, Marcus D. 74 Jeffers. Nicole 56
Hayes, Katina 55 Jeffries. Lenner 116
Hayes, Melanie R, 55 Jenkins, Tiffany 56
Haywood, Shontae 102 Jeter, Brian 172
Hedgepeth, Sparkle 102 Jeter, Brian S. 29, 56
Henderson, Derrick A. 55 Johnson, Anedra 90
Henderson, Kevin 102 Johnson, Brandon 103 *

Henderson, Monique 90 Johnson, Carmen 56
Henderson. Nancy 55 Johnson, Carolyn 90
Henderson, Nina M. 102 Johnson, Constance 1 17
Hendley,Eric 169 Johnson, Devin 1 69
Henry, Wendell 55 Johnson, Donnel T. 56, 67
Herbin, Zara 90 Johnson, Juanita 56
Herring, Crystal 102 Johnson. Kristen 182
Herring, Robert 115 Johnson. Mehssa 81
Hewell, Anthony 102 Johnson, Phronice 49
Hickerson, Jerry 116 Johnson. Robin 90
Hickman, Kim 90 Johnson, Rosie 56
Hickman, Monty 1 15 Johnson, Shieghetha 81
Hickman, Stephen 170 Johnson, Tyrone 103
Hicks, Darren 72 Jones, Abena K. 57
Hill, April 55 Jones, Brian 103, 172
Hill. Cormey 102 Jones, Cassandra 57
Hill, John 181 Jones, Chuck 181
Hines, Anthony 168 Jones, Craig 27, 81
Hodge, Irvin 19 Jones, Davishia 103
Holiness, Trina 90, 1

1

Jones, Emory 117
Holly, Latosha 55 Jones, Hobart 57
Holman, Blondie 55 Jones, Kenneth, U 57

,
Holman. Katina 17 Jones, Maia28. 81



Jones, Melissa A. l^^^^^^^f Martin, Keenon 204

Jones, Yolanda T. S7 Martin, Nicole 103

Jordan. Carlos 168 Massey, Jade 201

Jowerr. Jesse 90 Massey, Larry 1 1

8

Jr. 52, 61 Massey, Michael, Jr. 58

• Massy, Michae Jr. 74

K Matangira, Keenan 119

Matthews, Africa 103, 12, 15

Maxwell, Brenda 119
Kauder. William F. 117

Ka\ as. Aliean 1 1

7

Keaton, Jared 173

May, Corey 97

May, Tomika 1 04

Mazyck, Talitha 72

*!

Keieer. Jennifer 91

KeUv. Sharron 57
Mazyck, Talitha S. 58

McBride. Jennifer 58
Kelly. Sharron 18 McCann. Dennis 119
Kennan.Terrence91

McCarter. Merdisll9
Kent. Tahira 29

McClain. Shanika91
Kenya. Toi Wilson 94

McClam. Yolanda R. 58
Kilhoume. Yvonne 1 17

McClinton. Essie 1 19
Kimbrouye, R. 91

King. Arthur 117

King. China 91

McClinton, Madelyn 120 •

McClurkin, Kimherly 58

Mccoy, Jonathan 172 "*

King. Kyle 168

Koontz. Tammy 74
McCray, Angela 119

McCuUough, Alexis 199

L McDavid, Eric 173

McDonald, Sean 58

McDonald, Stacey 58
Lackey, Latoya 103 McDougald, Craig 82, 170

Landis. Fernando 57 McDougald,Gary58, 171

Lane. Melody F 57 McDow, Robbie 72
LaRose.Yonique Allysia 10, 37, 57 McDowell, Heather 91

Leach, Dr. 118 McDowell, Mitzi D. 82
Leach, Lekeshia 91 McEaheam. Tashia 176

Leak. Cheryl A. 57 McEarhem. Tashia 82

Leak. Chris 91 « McGowens. Chris 168. 172

Leathers, Kim M. 81 McGriff, Cathy 120
Leathers. Kimherly 30 Mclver, Sakiya91
Lee. Boon 118 McKay, Jonathon 104

Lee.Greg 103 McKechen. Michael 104

Lee. Shemeka 49. 57 McKee, Damon 169
Lee. Tylicia 103 McKeithen, Shahara91

' "^^PLemmon, Travis 173 McKey, Deloris 199
Lewis. Carl 57 McKnight, Joy 82
Lewis. Karen 26. 57 McKoy, Kendell91 >'

Ixwis. Karen E. 66 McKoy, Tamika S. 74
Lewis. Michelette 81 McKoy.Temika91 flj^l
Lilly. Marcus 103 McLean. Cheryl 58, 194 ^^^H
Lily. Marcus 170 McLean, LaTonya 58 ^^^B
Little. Anne 19 McNeil, Monica 12 "^HLittle. Brigette91 McNeil, Nicole 49
Little. Frank 91 McPhatter, Arlean 28 ^^^H
Little. Samuel 118 McPhatter, Nakia 82 ^^M
Linle. Vonda 82 Melvin. Natosha 18 , •fW
Littlejohn. Michael 201 Migiliarese. Sara 120
Littlejohn. Shemika 103 Miller. Chasity 29
Lloyd. Calvin 82 Miller, Crystal 59

«

Lloyd. Rasheeda 103 Miller, Kim 191 JH
Logan. Exazevia 82 Miller. Kom 28 ^M
Logan. Mychuwan 12 Miller. Shaketha 59 ^m
Lorick. David 128 Miller, Sonja 195 IH
Lorick. Marlena 103 Miller, Terrica E. 59 ^S
Loury. Carl 57 Millner. James 120 wm<
Love. Antroine 58 Minor. Johnta 204 ^^
Love. Willie 58 Mitchell. Anthony 18.92 •f]

Lowery. Clayton 1 1

8

Mitchell, Emika 104
Lowery. Jahnelle 103 Mitchell, Pam 24
Luckey. DaShawn I. 58 Mitchell, Pamela 104
Lumsden. Leon 172 Mitchell, Sharmekia 25

M Mitchell, Sheila 49
Mitchell, Shermekia 82

Mitinem, Fredrick 120

MacThompson. Donald 118 Mobley.Tony 172

Maddox. Roben 91 Modoor, Lilly 59

Magee. Nakendra D. 58 Monk, Derrick J. 104

Malloy.JamillaSS Moody, Jai 171

Marquez, Lisette 26 Moore, Amanda 1

1

Martin, Jason 82 Moore, Bessie 82 'SM
••-j-^3^ cr'j^TK iyr-r< ^'-''O^ :,*

i
» w-.j ^i--. cv-«-/ '^* '^' •

. ,? . !is i'waA-jHTl'-' ;i.»L*,A" rr^mm^nx^, =^ -..^i-'ii. _ -"
'^'



Moore, James 92 Plater, Dementrice 184
Moore, Kenya 59 Poe, Frank 92, 173
Moore. Melody 92 Poindexter, Kellita 190
Moore. Tahara S. 59. 67 Pollard, Requita 92
Morgan. Traci 59 Pords. Alicia 93
Morman. Christina 28 Porter. Nakita S. 60, 66
Mormon. Christina 59 • Potts, Denisha 1

1

Mortimer, Deanna 1 95 Pons, DenishaN. 60, 71
-Moses, Carmen 92 Potts, Nikki 15

Moses, Vanessa 59 Pringle, Germaine 30 1
Motley. Tomeeka 92 Prophete, Danielle 41 . 60
Muhammad. Tasha 0. 59, 12 Powell, Latimetrius 49 %
Mumford, Bennie 171 Powell, Twan 29
Mumford, Bennie, Jr. 104 Price, Edward 121

Murphy, Shanette 92 Price, Idrissa 169
Murphy, Tyrone 1 69

QMurphy, Yardine 92 ,
Murrell. Marcus 82

Murrell, Pebbles N. 83

Myers, Jarrett 202 Quick, Kachina D. 83

N R
-*

;

Narait, Kal 121
Rainey. Kalisha 12, 15

Nance, Andrea 59
Ramraj. Robert 121 V

Nance, DeVaughn 199
Randelman, L. 93

Nelson, Jamal 1 82
Ratchford, Monvayata 61

Newberry, Sharon 104
Ratliff,Tameekal04

Ray, Avis 121

Ray. Jessica 6

1

Redden. Maurice 6

1

Newlin, Mya 200
Newton, Kenya 60

Nieson, Vanessa 190

Nixon, Barton 83

Norton, Wendi 104

Reed. Sylvester M, 61

Reid, Alberta 13

Norwood, Tracey 172

Norwood, Tracy 28, 92

Reid, Anmka61
Reid, Markita 104

Nunn, Gregory
Reid, Stephanie P 61

Revels, Byron 83

o Re\is, Tara 93 -.SiMk
Rhodes, Tangela 104 -'"^B
Rice. Cynthia 61 "^SV

Oakes, Alexander 205 Rice. Phyllis 198 ll
Okiwa, Rasheed41 Richardso. Anitra 61 1
Okonkwo, Valentine 1 2

1

Richardso. Shakela 93 f
Opata, Aku 60 Richmond. Devian 104
Otel, Elena 60 Ridgill.Rochelle61
Owens. Damien 168 Riner.AleashaM. 61
Owens. Windell 181 Robbs. Brandi 105

P
Roberts, Ruth 24, 61, 75, 11, 121

Robinson, Algeleigh 83

Robinson, Angeleigh 30

Palmer. Cassandra 1 04 Robinson, Jane 122

Parker. Jessie 172 Robinson, Vasco 1 05

Parker. Kandile 104
Roche, Sara 6

1

Parker. Latrice 3

1

Rogers, Nicolah 12 ,

Parker. Sharonda 104 Rorie, Stanley 93

Parker. Yolanda 92. 176 Rose, Ricardo61

Patrick. Aaron 168 Roseborough, Tyrone 200

Patterson. Larry 1 80
Ross, Lisa 122

Patterson, Shawana 92 Rowe, Tara 28

Peake, Anthony 60, 180
Rushing, Rachel T. 62

\

Pellam,NeKechal8 Russell. Gabriel 26. 93 ^ • '

Pellam, NeKecha 194

sPellani, Nekecha 72

Pellam, NeKecha 74
Pellan, NeKecha 26 Sackefeyo, Naborie 93

Penn, Ashley 202 Sackeyfio. Naborka 105

Penn, Todd 104 Sadler, Dr Valerie 41

Penny. Maurice 92 Sadler, Rico 83

Peterson. Oriando 83 Salley,Chenal98

Phillips. Olympia 92 Samuel. Marcus 62, 72

Phipp. Amy 60 Samuels, LaTona 190

Pickett. Zeda 0. 60 Samuels. Marcus 169

Pierc. Robyn 176 Sanders, Herman 93

Pierce. Marqueta 92 Sanders, Quiana 195

Pierce. Monica 60 Sanders, Tara 62

Pinnix, Tasha 60 Sanders, Tiflfany 11
''

Pitts,LaTiciaN. 60. 69 Scarborough, Sandra 122

234



Schf-nider, Dr, AlvinJ.8

Scott. Erica 105

Scott, Ethel 62

Self, Ella 122

Sellers. .lawanna 93

Sessoms. .'^nStane 105

Settles. Nathan A. 62

Shahozz. Shakirah y3

Shah. Subash 122

Shaw. Jeffrey 93

Shaw. Veronica 105

Shear. Ken\ a 93

Shepherd. Teannca 93

Sheriton. Dywanna 105

Shipman. .^^udrey 62

Shipp. Lysantia 105

Shouse. Evelvn 122

Shufford, Charles 3

1

Shuford. Charles 105

Simpson. Eric 62

Sims. Lakeyhisa 62

Singletiiry. Tera 93

Singleton. Aaron 19

Singleton. Dorothy 1 23

Smith, Darryl 105'

Smith. Jonathan 1 7

1

Smith, Khrystal 105

Smith. Melody 84

Smith. Nenita 176

Smith. Shamika 93

Smith. Sherry 30. 62

Smith. Tameka 94

Smith. Willie 123

Southerland. Shaun 62

Spann. Dontre 205

Sparks. Pamela 62

Speight. Krystal 94

Spell. Kimberly 29, 62

Spilman. Shawn 105

Spaiill. Vander 18.62

Stack. John 62

Stafford, Karine 94

Stenson. Sandi 1 23

Stephens, Brent 105

Stephens, Lamesha 94

Stevens. Eddie 123,182

Stevenson. LaToya 63

Stevenson, Latoya 48, 74

Stewart, Taiia 105

Stewart. Tondra 195

w
Waddel. Steven 63

Waddell. Shawn 202

Walker. Alex 106, 13

Walker. Andrea 84

Wall. Avana 25

Wall. Darius L. 94

Wall. Lamont 27. 63

Wallace. William A. 66

Walsh. Denis 64

Walston, Joe 40

Ward. Sherman 106. 181

Washington, Thomas 171

Watkin.s. Johhny 64, ISO

Walkins, Korey 106

Watkins, Terrell 94, 169

Watson. Lamotte 84

Watson. Rachel 64

Watson, William 84

Watt.Aslria 12. 15,94

Webb, Chanda 84

Welbom, Tanya 64, 75

Wells. Keaton 23

Wesley, Odina 64

White, Ashley 25

White. Erin 27, 49, 64. 194

White. Lovette 64

White. Nathaniel 64

White. Percy R. 74

White. Rolanda 74

White, Stephanie R. 71

Wiggins, Monique 64

Wilcox, Sharonda 18, 41.84

Wilkerson. Angela 106

Wilkins, Hope 106

Wilkinson, Tarsha 84

Williams. Corey 171

Wilhams. Delores 106

Williams. Demietria L. 84

Williams. Derrick 106

Wilhams, Kaneisha 190

Williams, Kimberly 64

Williams, Lakeisha 94. 195

Williams. Levy 27

Williams. LuShaun 3

1

Williams. Rukea N. 106

Williams. Victor 205

Williamson. Jonathan 169

Willis, Algenoria 64

Willis. Kim 182

Wilson. Deryl 25, 171

Wilson, Myra D. 64
Thames. Erica 63 Wilson, NakikiaA. 64
Thomas, April 106 Wilson. Sameerah 95
Thomas, Cheyenne 205 Wilson. Vicki 106
Thomas, D'Jaun 31 Winbush. Michael 173, 191

Thomas. Mila 27 Winston, Carlos 106, 13

Thomas. Tyrone 180 Winston, Dee 95
Thrower. Danielle 94 Witherspoon, Rodney 200
Trevathan. Jerry 49. 63 Woodard, Melanie L. 106
Tubbs. Parrish 63 Woodard, Nichelle 190
Tucker. Lisa 94 Woodbury, Tory 168
Tunstall, Lafiya 184 Woods, Delindal2,64

u
Woods. Montoque 95

Woody. Micheal 172

Wright, Albert Jr. 202

Underwood. Laurie 106, 176, 191 Wright, Mataryun 106

Wright, Siobhan 107

V
Vance, Jenifer 1

1

235



JCaiional Inlumni ^ssoa'a/ion

President

Firet Vice President

Second Vice President

Recording Secretary

Corresponding Secretary

Treasurer

Parliamentarian

Director ofAJumni Affairs

Annual Giving

Athletic Ljason

Audit

Budget

Mr. Beaufort Bailey

2619 Glenhaven Lane

Winston-Salem, NC 27106
Home- 1(910)922-3521

Mr. Quether Wilkins

1320 Calver St

Winston-Salem, NC 27 107

Home- 1(910)788-7732

Ms. Kimberly D. Nesbitt

3954 Sugarcreek Dr. #709

Winston-Sa]em,NC 27106
Home-l(910) 759-9198

Work- 1(910) 761-2384 ext.4401

Mrs. Mary C. Beaufort

3416 Curtis Dr. #208

Suitland, MD 20746

Home-l(910) 423-0921

Work-l(910) 735-9600 ea 390

Ms. Emma McNeil

17321 HatvellLn-

Laurinburg, NC 28352
Home- 1(910)276-2761

Work- 1(910)276-7370

Mr. Kelvin E. Farmer

2066 Loganbeny Dr.

Fayetteville, NC 28304
Home-l(910) 487-0766

Work-l(910) 276-6210 exL 325
Fax-l(910) 276-4274

Mr. Clarence "Jeep" Jones

2809 Washington St.

Roxbury, Ma02119
Home- 1(616)442-6461

Work- 1(616)722-4300

Mr. Gregory C. Hairston

Interim Director of Alumni Affairs

P.O. Boxl3175AVSSU
Winston- Salem, NC 271 10

Work- 1(910)750-2125

Mis. Catherine Hart (Chair)

1450 Loch Lomaond Trail

Atlanta, Ga. 3033

1

Home- 1(414)344-2199

Mr. Herman McNeil(Chair)

7720 Ardmore-Ardwick Rd.

Landover Hills, Md 20784
Home- 1(301)577-8107

Woik-l(202)682-0165

Mr. Michael Little

2304 Cartilage Circle

Raleigh, NC 27604

1(919)231-6575

Mr. Kelvin Farmer

Constitution and By-Laws

Long Range Planning

Membership

Political Education

Special Events

Mr. Quether Wilkins

Mr. Charles Haynes ( Chair)

Mn. V, MadgeHayes (co-chair)

14205 Allison Dr.

Raleigh, NC 27615

Home-l(919)847-479I

Mrs. Kimberly D. Nesbitt

3954 Sugarcreek Dr. #709
Winston-Salem, NC 27106
Home-l(910) 759-9198

Work- 1(910) 761-2384 exL 4401

Dr. Charlie B. Hauser

Mrs. Yvette L. Hatcher (Chair)

2901 Lomond Sl

Winston-Salem, NC 27127

Mrs. Palsy Murrill (Co-Chair)

5726 Harpes Ferry Rd.

Winston-Salem,NC 27106
Home- 1(9 10) 767-4975

Work- 1(910)788-3841

Q)is{rici 'Presidents

Eastern Atlantic

Great Lakes

Northwestern

Mr. Donald Faison

1003 Clara Court

Goldsboro. NC 17530-8121

Home-l(910) 580-9211

Worlc-1 (910)731-5900

Mis. Myrtle Black

807 Washington Avenue

Brooklyn. NY 11238

Home- 1(7 18) 783-0194

Work- 1(7 18) 462-0786

Mr. Hubert Stokes

+300 Harvard Street

Detrolt.MI 48124

Home- 1(313) 885-7190

Mis. Sylvia B. Gwyn (acting)

5110 Vista Undo Ct.

Winston-Salem. NC17101

Work- 1(910) 750-1834

Mr. Donald Cureton

5608 Runningwood Lane

Charlotte, NC 28215

Home- 1(704) 536-6844

Work- 1(704) 336-2095

I

236



WINSTON-SALEM STATE UNIVERSITY

NATIONALALUMNI ASSOCIATION
CHAPTER PRESIDENTS

(HalUu-Nonhimpion)

Charlont QC lUms

Columbian Hrighti

Fayfttfvtlle

Fnrmcf Quf*ni ft Wjihliigion D C

High Pbuir

K) Bos <ll

(9101 ai4-*2*l home

Mi. Velmi L lohfuon

SO«S Hlghknd Hill flrkwiY

SioiM SlouDitla, GA lOOtK

Mr Liiuwiti E Kurocn Sr.

S204 CrcMion A»'t

Bilain«iT.N(D l\Hl

Mr Unr Pcjswell

K). ki S13

CUryiburg.NC i7|jl

Mn Dortf Mootv

1891 B»rtwDod Dr

WlnfIocy-S4km,NC 27IOS

(9Hli;47.tOSZhomf

Mn. Beicm MlicMI

Rt 1 ki SI9

TAiifn\ilJe.N"C2717«

(910) £94-4717 homf

Mn VJme OJchvcll Cray

SWA AurufTin End Clrclr

QjirtontSC Hill
(704) S*«-2819 home

(704) )4l-A4A4wnrV(

Mn EIn»T^h bunn«r

240) »wU41kcnoM-n fU. VF
WtnHoo-S.leni.NC 17101-1801

(910) 74S-0I9) home

Mn. Oophli F>tzg«tild

IISS PterFowti EU

Danville. VA 2+S40

(804) 816^^647 homr

Ml Hubm Siokcs

4100 (Untrd Sr.

DnrQU. Ml 40224

(ltl)flS-719flhomr i96

Mr. EUndolpb Mills Jr.

1011 Jerome Rd.

Durturn. SC 27711

(9191S9fi.4011bom*

Mn &uiw«WaUimt
60S Knob Ct.

FiypirrMUe. NC moi9l0
(9 IO)S67-40II home
(9lO)48*-170SMori

Mn. Alice McNeU
7720 Anlinoie.Ardv^Kk Rd

Luidaa HilU. MD 20784

(loit sn-Bia7

Mr Hrtbtfl S«ncr

124 ULebuni Dr.

Dudln.NC 21111

(919) 71i-7261 Konip

Mn \au\ 9rldgrs

J 1 1 WiDttiCTTfr Dr

Crrwiiboro. NC 27406

(910) 271 6011

Mn DofTxh) Chlldi

1742 Sroorybrook Cc.

High (VrtDi. NC 272ftS

(910) 889^,420 homf

Mrt. Brnr A. Alexander

M19 Btfk«oodSi.

Winnon-SJmi.S'C 2710S

(910) 767-6414 honit-

(9IO)7SO-2AS) unrk

MnJtuib Bmtm
702 Nonh Ifldrpcndrnl

Kimron. \'C iliOi

(9I91S27 l»ftlhnmp

Mm. SUrnrirWilLicis

l(2i>Cjl*wiDr

Wlnwnn S*lrtT). NC 27107

(704124*^ 4(/0h..nn^

LukngroD

Nunlug

PhlladelpMa

lUlelgh.WAe

Richmond Mciro

Rtchmond/ScoiUnd Ccuniy

Rocky Moiini

Wilmlnjriin

Mn.Jenle Ntoore

100 Toting Or

l*«lngifm. NT 77291

(704)746-4170 homf

\]l Unpion Fjljon

191 Bo«-den Rd

CediT Crore. NI 07009

(201) 239-SB17 1iome

Mr O^ny Vibodard

16 Rohen Ln

Wbtc PUini. SY 10607

1914) 948-6779 borne

[914) 412 1184 worV

Ms. Oebra Benbou'

1021 Corn OrHc
Wlnoon-^lcm.NC 17107

(710) 788-2104 home

(910) /2S-7777«i 212 woi

Mn, Caiberine Jjmei

70 SO UnrQin Dr

Phil*drlphi*. PA 191 19

(llS^ 247-S169bom=

Mn Pirn Suden-Smlib

1104 ConUnd Rd.

CreCTiMlie. NC 27814

(919) lSS.0164home

(919) 71S-1210work

Mr Loftmio lackson

1804 Cucidr O
Ril*lgb. NC 27604-1111

(9191 872-2188 home

Mr Riymond E Wijlums

&4S EMorcbridSi

RrldniJIr NC 17120

(910) U9.19H0 horn*

Ml. Nuu Chrlnun

4311 D UkcHeld Mews Dr.

Richmond. VA 21111

(104) 212-4S6lhome

(Kn4) 966-96«a »nrk

Mr, Hilhcn Iickson

RO io\ tl46

Himlfi. NC 28J4S

(9)01 S82-OSS1

Mr ]ohnny Aluon

10« Wfaoien Clfclf

Rocky Mouni, NC 27f»OI

(9191 971 4U1 home

Mrt. Naomi Limi

Ri. 4 ?0 box 477

Rcwtxi.o. NC 17S71.fl477

(910) S99-8I7R hnmr

Mr Millard Be»

1900 Stoney Pomi Rd

(704) 41S 2121 home

Mt. Thurmond A fot6

1411 Crevnuty Mr
Wlniion-^lem. \C 2710S

(9inW2S-l 122 home
(9101 727 8S72 work

Ml. LiNTTTi Chaimjn

1914 Wxxig^ie^fvh

CheupedLe, VA HI 10

(7S71 424-7S7( homr

(7S71 471.SOU work

Mrs CliTi N Hunt

1024 E.Andrr^vsAif

Hendenon. NT i7S)6

(9191 4)1* 1710 Lome

Ml. (*ir(>l)-ii |tfoh«

218N. SthS!

Wilmingion. NC 28401

(9ifi) 1S|.*71S home
(91(1) 762.9U'i«'.rk

Mr \4thu11el Ritbermn

2416 Rel.^ir AvT

WllBMt.NC 27891

|919\ 717 *.i''*li..m.-

237



Need I say more?

David Dawson learns the finer points ofjob-hunting

from Dr. Kennedy-Sloan

Do I look okay?

Madame President

Walter Preston smiles

for the camera

Be all that you can be

Ella Scarborough, US Senate hopeful, visits WSSU

238



^^.. .. a-T^y-Ti

Aflpift

Cramming for exams

Kenya Harrington and Kim Coffey say

they've got the look!

A Httle prayer before a quiz has

never hurt Marcus Farrar

Hey, what can I say?

*)

> '

Nikita Young gets hands on experience in pro-

ducing television news shows
Bertil Neto can still smile

after a long day of classes

239

mr ^dP" «« • -i;



"AND NOW,
A WORD
FROM OUR

SPONSORS"... I

240



The sun has yet to set on

flie slru^e for freedom.

I ttU'ssiijii' Irm

llriiiiiiiiiii S. lliilTlii.

liir I'rniilnil - liiriimli' lllnin.

I! J lli'imlih I'nimn liwijum
*V»*^'

Ren Hiiffln iiith

recipivnls iif S'.iACP

C.E, "(liiicli" Leuis

Scholarship.

'4

I

Wtieii we retlecl on those wlui've jiaid llie iillimate price fnr IVeediim and the |)ni)i|'ess we've achieved

because (il'lheir sacrifices, it's easy tii lliiiil< tliat the struggle for freedom is over.

But (ver\' morning we'ie reminded tliat ficedom is not solidly within oin- grasp. And the struggle

begins again.

Day after da.v, relentlessly, we itmst keep freedom in the fori'friint of our minds. Freedom for oin-

families. Freedom for the next generation. Freedoiu in the Wdikphice.

Here, at R..J. Reynolds Tobacco Company, we salute men and woiiieii like you ... the torchbearers who

are continuing to struggle for freedom today.

.\s a leader at R.-J. Reynolds, I am proud tliat our compan> supports:

Families ... by providing jobs with an average salai>' of $45,000 per year.

Minoril) Businesses ... through our minority purchasing programs and our efforts to

provide nppoitunities for all businesspersons to conduct busine.ss with our company

Diversitj- ... by our commitment to the principles of affirmative action throughout

oin- entire urganizalioii.

Communities ... by supporting, tor the past '2S years, more than 10(1 minoritv-

nr.ganizations and programs that are committed to building and restoring

comnuuulies and providing educational o|iportunilies for our youth.

lives to the cause

241



The

Jazz

Beat

Of
The

Triad

(910)750-2324

242



Once tliis man dreamed of §oing to co

Joday lie finally made it.

i-nr more than fifty years. The College Fund has helped

thousands of young men and women achieve goals their grandparents

rniild only dream of We are proud to have made a critical difference

in the lives of so manv But our |ob is not done With your help,

we will continue to brine many more dreams within reach

Support The Coliege Fund/UNCF.
a mind is a terrible thing to waste.

3 1 West Fourth Street, Suite 630

Winston-Salem, Nortli Carolina 27101

e§e.

(910)748-0010 FAX (910) 722 -2003

^
243

.mr >«s



THRIFTY SEAFOOD & PRODUCE

Fresh Fish

Shrtmp

Oystere

Fresh

Fruits and

Vegetables

Phone - 748-9329

Owners - Scot & Wendy Portcscuc

322Mi Waughtown St.

Wmston-Salem. N.C. 27127

A good friend is one who
knows where you've been,

accepts you for what you

are, and encourages you

to grow

Good Luck
Class

of 1998

Dr. WiUiam Sadler

Advisor to SNCAE

.V' '^ r.

Congratulations,

may your future

be filled with

much success

and joy. Thank

the Lord for your

blessing and

continue to pray

for guidance.

Love,

Your Mom & Dee

To Our Jujubee,

From the beginning of your life we shared many special moments;

each accomplishment greater than the other. Your hard work and dedication

has paid off, but it doesn't stop here. As you embark on one of lifes greatest

joumies, we'll continue to be there for you. Much success to you, we're proud

of you, we love you, and may God be with you always.

Love,

Aunt Terry, Uncle Pete, Jamar and Jomea

OWS ^^ ^^^^ y*^^ Aunt Kisha!

Jamel, Steven Jr., and Jalen

Congratulations on your conquest and may your future be as wonderful.

God bless you in your endeavors.

Love,

Gramdma and Granddad

Congratulations Kisha. We're proud

of you. We know that you'll have

nothing but good things in the future.

We love you and God bless you.

Love, Steven Jr. and your big

sister Tonya

Congratulations on a job well done

and may God bless you on your

fliture.

Love,

Aunt Olivia and Stefanie

244



CONGRATULATIONS
TO THE
CLASS OF

1998!

245



Carl,

As we look back over the years and all the joys and love you have given us, recalling

precious moments that belong to us alone we have loved and applauded you, each
and every one of your accomplishments. You have made us very proud and truly

^ *« blessed to have you as our son, we love you we are proud of you. Carl as you walk

m -^?i[fe3
'^^^^ ^^^^'^ highway there will be a sign that will read "To be successful" you will

^'^Sh need to get some patience, love, understanding, wisdom, faith, strength, salvation,

and prayer will keep you free and focused on the ultimate goals, giving and helping others as you
were helped. Carl I just believe you will one day be the CEO of Michael Jordan Inc. You made us
very happy parents. Remember what I have always asked of you that is to become the man you want
to be, make the dreams come true.

God bless and keep you always.

Dad and Mom, Charles and Rlossie Loury

Daddy,

You did it, now we can be together forever. I love you and I am proud to be your son.

Love you much,

Carl E. Loury, Jr.

CARL E. LOURY

Congratulations to All

Senior StaffMembers
OfRam "97-98"

Yearbook
Editor- Yonique LaRose

Business Manager- Ruth Roberts

Treasurer-Denisha Potts ^.^-^xr^^^ ^^ „
Semor staff -Felecia Coley and

"ENTER TO LEARN, DEPART TO SERVE"
Danielle Prophete

246



sssti

Rev. Calvin L. Miller, Pastor

Rev. Karen R. Miller. Pastor

E*si Stonewau. A.M.E. Zion Chuich

Congratulations

"XuthXoberts"

Ruth, we are so very proud of you! You have worked very hard,

and it Is paying off. You are beautiful Inside and outside.

Daddy would be so proud of you.

"We love you with all of our heart."

Cove.

your Sister Xaren Xoberts MiUer

<i your BwtherinCMW Calvin MUler

"In all thy ways acknowledge Him and He will direct thy path."

(Proverbs 3:6)

In Memory of:

Mr. Basle "Big Daddy" Roberts

"Our Daddy & Husband'

From; Wife "V/effa " & Children;

Vicl<y, Sadie, Basle, Jr., Karen, Gladys, VeEtta, Ruth, Catherine

Mr. Basle Roberts

T>uK 1 (Tia Lara *

^m.
Krtt. Sarin Hobiri* flill... S.A^ fl. Bib.. Tfiatlet

Ert. lUlbtn t. «ill... »Jk,. M. Bib.. .Spou,,

"">'"• PqpW Serv-gi A M e 2.on Cnjwi
6415 M«»o Fons O Poll OHice Goi 5139
OartoB* NC 29213 UftcoBxon tC BB09£
70d.59&e740 7(M?3!-0960

THE KEY IS NOT TO PRIORITIZE
YOUR SCHEDULE, BUT TO SCHEDULE YOUR

PRIORITIES.

The Hester's Thomas E., Geneva O., Phylhs R., Muriel C, Virgil C, and

Gordon M.

We salute the students

WSSU

247

L^



And when all is said and done...

^ It's still so hard to be a RAIV

248



i'. <i"--*^i _'.'e,;T*^?!



wr






